Transaction Identification Data, for which the Company assumes no liability as set forth in Commitment Condition 5.e.:

Issuing Agent: Guarantee Abstract Company Issuing Office: 217 West Broadway Avenue Enid, OK 73701 Issuing Office's ALTA® Registry ID: 0002335 Loan ID Number: Commitment Number: 23-09-93-42099 Issuing Office File Number: 23-09-93-42099 Property Address: SE/4 27-22-6 W.I.M, Enid, OK 73701 Revision Number:

SCHEDULE A

- 1. Commitment Date: September 19, 2023 7:50 AM
- 2. Policy to be issued:
 - (a) 2021 ALTA Owner's Policy Proposed Insured: Proposed Amount of Insurance:

"Entity Capable of Holding Title" T.B.D.

3. The estate or interest in the Land at the Commitment Date is:

fee simple

4. The Title is, at the Commitment Date, vested in:

The Curby-Blake Family Revocable Living Trust

5. The land is described as follows:

The land is described as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

GUARANTEE ABSTRACT COMPANY

217 West Broadway Avenue, Enid, OK 73701 Telephone: (580) 237-2244

Countersigned by:

Kryptal & Olsen

Krystal L. Olsen #112711 Bailey Hans, LLC dba Guarantee Abstract Company License #0019 (Abstractor's License Number)

Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 1 First American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707

Maria & Zelan

By:___

By

Kenneth D. DeGiorgio, President

Lisa W. Cornehl, Secretary

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I – Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II – Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

COMMITMENT NO.: 23-09-93-42099	Version No.:	23-09-93-42099
Copyright 2021 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and	Page 5 of 11	AMERICAN LAND TITLE
ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited.		ASSOCIATION

Page 5 of 11

SCHEDULE B, PART I – Requirements

All of the following Requirements must be met:

- The Proposed Insured must notify the Company in writing of the name of any party not referred to in this Commitment who will obtain an interest in the Land or who will make a loan on the Land. The Company may then make additional Requirements or Exceptions.
- 2. Pay the agreed amount for the estate or interest to be insured.
- 3. Pay the premiums, fees, and charges for the Policy to the Company.
- 4. Documents satisfactory to the Company that convey the Title or create the Mortgage to be insured, or both, must be properly authorized, executed, delivered, and recorded in the Public Records.

a) Deed from The Curby-Blake Family Revocable Living Trust, vesting fee simple title in T.B.D.

NOTE: The State of Oklahoma requires the payment of a document stamp tax as a condition precedent to the recordation of any deed as provided by 68 Okla. Stat. 3201, subject to the exemptions provided by 68 Okla. Stat. 3202.

b) Mortgage from T.B.D. stating marital status and joined by spouse if married, securing your loan.

NOTE: The State of Oklahoma requires the payment of a mortgage tax as a condition precedent to the recordation of any mortgage.

- 5. Return properly executed Seller/Owner Statement to the Company, including satisfactory evidence that all bills for labor and materials furnished for the improvements of said premises, have been or will be paid.
- 6. Provide properly executed Buyer/Borrower lien affidavit.
- 7. Furnish an accurate survey of the premises which would disclose any encroachments, overlaps, boundary line, disputes, or other matters, or exception will remain on the policy.
- Final policy cannot be issued, unless abstract certificate date, which is <u>September 19, 2023 at 7:50 AM</u>, is no more than 180 days from the recording date of the instruments to be insured. Therefore, instruments must be recorded on or before the close of business <u>March 19, 2024</u>, OR abstract must be extended to date, resulting in additional charges, before the final policy can be issued.
- Obtain a court search as to any entity taking title subsequent to date of this commitment including T.B.D. in Garfield County, and satisfy any judgments or liens which might affect the subject property and have releases thereof filed of record.

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I – Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II – Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

COMMITMENT NO.: 23-09-93-42099	Version No.:	23-09-93-42099
Copyright 2021 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited.	Page 6 of 11	AMERICAN LAND TITLE ASSOCIATION
Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.		

Page 6 of 11

10. File a Correction Quit Claim Deed from Barbara Jean Blake, also known as Barbara J. Blake, stating marital status and joined by spouse if married, to The Curby-Blake Family Revocable Living Trust. This deed is required to address the defects in Quit Claim Deed recorded in Book 2314 at Page 773. OR

If a Correction Deed cannot be filed of record, an affidavit from someone with reliable and personal knowledge swearing that Barbara Jean Blake is one and the same person as Barbara J. Blake and that she was unmarried at the time of execution and filing of the Quit Claim Deed, dated October 24, 2016 and recorded in Book 2314, Page 773.

11. File a Quit Claim Deed from Robert Rutledge and John Duke Rutledge, stating marital status and joined by spouse if married, to address any potential claim made in Affidavit of Heirship recorded in Book 2397 at Page 769. OR

File a satisfactory affidavit as provided in Title 16 Okl. St. 76(b)(2) to extinguish any claim to the "surface" title arising under the following "stray" instruments: Instrument: Affidavit of Heirship Date Filed: August 24, 2018 Recording Info: Book 2397 Page 769 Party Claiming Interest: Robert Rutledge and John Duke Rutledge

- 12. Record Memorandum of Trust relating to The Curby-Blake Family Revocable Trust. Same should be submitted for review and possible further requirements.
- 13. With respect to The Curby-Blake Family Revocable Trust, furnish:
 (a) Copies of those excerpts from the original trust documents and amendments thereto which designate the trustee and confer upon the trustee the power to act in the pending transaction.
 (b) Other requirements which the Company may impose following its review of the material required herein and other information which the Company may require.
- 14. A Memorandum of Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement recorded in Book 2408 at Page 956 affects the subject Land. This memorandum gives notice of an off-the-record Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement with an effective date of October 22, 2018. The company has not been provided with a copy of this agreement for review, examination and further requirements and or exceptions. You should acquire a copy of the Agreement and become familiar with all its terms and how it may affect your proposed operations and intended use of the Land. If this Agreement is not released, you will take the property according to all its terms and restrictions. Refer to exceptions #13, #14 and #15 of Schedule B-Part II.
- 15. The notarization of all documents executed in connection with the transaction contemplated by this Commitment shall take place either in the physical presence of the person executing the documents or through a properly conducted and approved remote on line notary session. If not, the following exception will appear on the policy:

EXCEPTION (Owner's policy): Any defect, lien, encumbrance, adverse claim, or other matter created by or arising out of the recording of documents not properly notarized in the physical presence of the person executing the documents or through a properly conducted remote online notary session. EXCEPTION (Loan policy): Any invalidity, unenforceability, lack of priority, adverse claim, or other matter created by or recording of documents not properly notarized either in the physical presence of the person executing the documents or through a properly conducted remote on line notary session in the transaction vesting the Title or creating the lien of the Insured Mortgage.

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A, Schedule B, Part I – Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II – Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

COMMITMENT NO.: 23-09-93-42099	Version No.:	23-09-93-42099
Copyright 2021 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited.	Page 7 of 11	AMERICAN LAND TITLE ASSOCIATION
Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.		

Page 7 of 11

- 16. In the event the proposed insured requires deletion of the general survey exception set forth in Schedule B-Part II, we must be provided a satisfactory survey of the subject premises made in accordance with the 2016 Minimum Standard Detail Requirements and Classifications for ALTA/NSPS Land Title Surveys (the Survey Standards), including Items 1, 2, 4, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 16, as set forth in Table A of the Survey Standards.
- 17. The subject property appears to be unencumbered by a mortgage. You should inquire with the owner as to the possibility of any unrecorded or mis-indexed mortgage securing the property and return the results of the inquiry for review and possible further requirements.

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I – Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II – Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

COMMITMENT NO.: 23-09-93-42099

Copyright 2021 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association. Version No.: Page 8 of 11



23-09-93-42099

Page 8 of 11

SCHEDULE B, PART II – Exceptions

Some historical land records contain Discriminatory Covenants that are illegal and unenforceable by law. This Commitment and the Policy treat any Discriminatory Covenant in a document referenced in Schedule B as if each Discriminatory Covenant is redacted, repudiated, removed, and not republished or recirculated. Only the remaining provisions of the document will be excepted from coverage.

The Policy will not insure against loss or damage resulting from the terms and conditions of any lease or easement identified in Schedule A, and will include the following Exceptions unless cleared to the satisfaction of the Company:

- 1. Any defect, lien, encumbrance, adverse claim, or other matter that appears for the first time in the Public Records or is created, attaches, or is disclosed between the Commitment Date and the date on which all of the Schedule B, Part I-Requirements are met.
- 2. Rights or claims of parties in possession not shown by the Public Records.
- 3. Easements, or claims of easement, not shown by the Public Records.
- 4. Any encroachments, encumbrance, violation, variation or adverse circumstances affecting Title that would be disclosed by an accurate and complete land survey of the Land or that could be ascertained by an inspection of the Land.
- 5. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor or material heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records at Date of Policy.
- 6. Any claim to (a) ownership of or rights to minerals and similar substances, including but not limited to ores, metals, coal, lignite, oil, gas, uranium, clay, rock, limestone, sand, or gravel located in, on, or under the Land or produced from the Land, whether such ownership or rights arise by lease, grant, exception, conveyance, reservation, or otherwise; and (b) any rights, privileges, immunities, rights of way, and easements associated therewith or appurtenant thereto, whether or not the interests or rights excepted in (a) or (b) appear in the Public Records.
- 7. Water rights, claims or title to water, whether or not shown by the Public Records.
- 8. Ad valorem taxes for 2023, amount of which is not ascertainable, due or payable.
- 9. Champlin Oil & Refining Co. Pipe Line Right of Way, recorded in Book 238, Page 176.
- 10. Order Confirming Report of Commissioners, from District Court Case No. 31634, recorded in Book 332, Page 331.
- 11. Easement in favor of Cities Service Gas Company, recorded in Book 355, Page 449.
- 12. Right of Way Agreement in favor of Petro-Western Energy Corporation, recorded in Book 579, Page 148.
- 13. Memorandum of Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement, recorded in Book 2408, Page 956.
- 14. Unrecorded Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement with an effective date of October 22, 2018, as disclosed to the company.

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I - Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II - Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

COMMITMENT NO.: 23-09-93-42099	Version No.:	23-09-93-42099
Copyright 2021 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.	Page 9 of 11	
Page 9 of 11		

- 15. Rights, Terms, Conditions and Restrictions within the Unrecorded Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement with an effective date of October 22, 2018, as disclosed to the company.
- 16. Ordinance No. 102-72 recorded in Book 367, Page 466.
- 17. Ordinance No. 103-72 recorded in Book 368, Page 74.
- 18. Ordinance No. 86-01 recorded in Book 1019, Page 34.
- 19. Affidavit Re: Memorandum of Agreement, recorded in Book 2283, Page 1074.
- 20. Notice to the Public Regarding Merger of Water District No. 6 Garfield County and Kay County Rural Water District No. 6 into Rural Water District No. 6 Garfield County, recorded in Book 2383, Page 885.
- 21. Memorandum of Agreement, recorded in Book 2403, Page 357.
- 22. Memorandum of Agreement, recorded in Book 2403, Page 361.
- 23. Recording Memorandum, recorded in Book 2415, Page 995.

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I – Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II – Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

COMMITMENT NO.: 23-09-93-42099

Copyright 2021 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association. Version No.: Page 10 of 11



23-09-93-42099



Page 10 of 11

EXHIBIT "A"

The Land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Garfield, State of Oklahoma, and is described as follows:

Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Twenty-seven (27), Township Twenty-two (22) North, Range Six (6) West of the Indian Meridian

This page is only a part of a 2021 ALTA Commitment for Title Insurance issued by First American Title Insurance Company. This Commitment is not valid without the Notice; the Commitment to Issue Policy; the Commitment Conditions; Schedule A; Schedule B, Part I – Requirements; and Schedule B, Part II – Exceptions; and a counter-signature by the Company or its issuing agent that may be in electronic form.

COMMITMENT NO.: 23-09-93-42099

Copyright 2021 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. The use of this Form (or any derivative thereof) is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association. Version No.: Page 11 of 11 23-09-93-42099



AMERICAN

Page 11 of 11

Vesting deed & Requirement # 10

2016 Book: 2314 Page: 773 12523 11/22/16 08:30AM Pg: 773-773 \$13.00 Fee: Doc: \$0.00 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

5

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this the day of 2016, between Barbara Jean Blake parties of the first part, and The Curby-Blake Family Revocabl Living Trust, party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby quitclaim, grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto the said party of the second part all their right, title, interest, estate, and every claim and demand, both at law and in equity, in and to all the following described property situate in Garfield County, State of Oklahoma, to-wit:

> Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Twenty-seven (27), Township Twentytwo (22) North, Range Six (6), West of Indian Meridian.

together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances there unto belonging, said above described property is the homestead of the grantor.

Exempt Documentary Stamp Tax OS Title 68, Article 32 Section 3201 or 3202, Paragraph 4.

To have and to hold the above described premises unto the said The Curby-Blake Family Revocable Living Trust, its heirs and assigns forever, so that neither Barbara Jean Blake, the said parties of the first part nor any person in their name and behalf, shall or will hereafter claim or demand any right or title to the said premises or any part thereof; but they and every one of them shall by these presents be excluded and forever barred.

In witness whereof, the said party of the first part has hereunto set her hand the day and year first above written.

Return: Pok White 2200 Shadowlate Dr. Ordanoma City. OL 73159

<u>Batbara Jean Blake</u> Barbara Jean Blake

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) SS. COUNTY OF OKLAHOM)

Blake, to me known to be the identical persons who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	Given where hand and seal the day and year last above written.
	(* C KOTAR) (* 10007222)
	O EXP. OB/31/18 S
	T UNUNT CILL
My	Commission Expires: 00000031 20 8 Cotary Public

re: Requirement # 11

2018 Book: 2397 Page: 769 8901 8/24/18 10:59AM Pg:769-771 Fee: \$17.00 Doc: \$0.00 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma



AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

James D. Rutledge a/k/a James Duke Rutledge

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF GARFIELD

John D. Rutledge a/k/a John Duke Rutledge, residing at 20816 Noble Terrace Unit 210, Sterling, VA. 20165, of lawful age, being first duly sworn states:

That he was well acquainted with James D. Rutledge a/k/a James Duke Rutledge and his family, having known him for more than 31 years prior to the death of said James D. Rutledge a/k/a James Duke Rutledge, hereinafter referred to as the "Decedent", the owner of an interest in a tract of land located in Garfield County, Oklahoma, more particularly described as follows:

Township 21 North Range 6 West Section 02: SW/4

Township 22 North Range 6 West Section 28: NW/4; W/2 SE/4; W/2 SW/4

Township 22 North Range 6 West Section 27: E/2 SE/4

Affiant further states that the answers and statements given in the following questionnaire are based upon Affiant's personal knowledge and are true and correct:

- 1. How long did you know the Decedent? <u>31 Years</u>
- 2. What was your relationship to Decedent? Son
- The Decedent died at the age of 58 on September 17th 1987 at Fort Myers, State of Florida. Did Decedent leave a will? <u>No</u>
- 4. Have any probate proceedings been commenced with respect to Decedent's estate? No
- Are there any debts still owing by Decedent's estate, including Federal and State inheritance taxes?
 <u>No.</u> If so, will the size of the estate be sufficient, in your opinion, to pay such debts? (If none due, so state.) <u>None Due</u>
- 6. At the time of death was Decedent single, married, divorced, or widow/widower? Married
- 7. If Decedent was married at the time of death, please state the surviving spouse's name and present address. <u>Marie Wiley 16222 Kelly Wood Drive, Fort Myers, FL. 33908</u>.
- 8. What was the date of their marriage?
- 9. How many times was Decedent married? <u>2</u> If Decedent was married more than once, complete the following:

Name of	Date of	Date	Terminated by:	Present Address
Former Spouse	Marriage	Terminated	(Death or Divorce)	or Date of Death
Betty Jo Rutledge	9/1949	3/1976	Divorced	<u>10/2008</u>

2018 8/24/18 10:59AM 769-771 8901 Bk:2397 Pg:770 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

11. Were any of Decedent's children adopted, and, if so, which ones and when? None

12. If a deceased child left descendents, give the following information:

Deceased Child	Spouse/Child of Deceased (please specify relationship)	Age	Address or Date of Death
	· · ·		
			<u> </u>

13. If Decedent did not have any children, natural or adopted, list the names of all known descendents, (i.e. siblings, nieces, nephews):

Name of Descendent	Relation to	Address	
	Decedent	Date of Death	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
·····			<u> </u>
Further affiant saith no	t.		
John D. Rutledge a/k/a		_	
\bigcirc	-		
	Acknowledg	gement	
STATE OF V PT	8		
	- § § £ §		
COUNTY OF FAILFA	Éş		
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this $\underline{\mathcal{D}}_{4}^{q}$	_day of <u>ANY</u>	. 20 8
My Commission expires: <u>O//</u>	3112021	FUN	
	·	Notary Public	

THIS DUCUMENT HAS A LIGHT B	ACKGROUND ON TRUE WATE BUREAU of		HOLD TO LIG		FY FLORID	A WATERMA	IRK.
J	BUNEAU OF	VHAL ST	ATISTICS)			\langle
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					~ ~	
CAL FRE NO. 2442	CERTIFICA FL (TE OF DEACH	7 6	9	6	0 2	
ZDENT-MAME FIRST	DUKE		SEX abbat			TH (Ma. Day, Yr	
E-t.g. While, Black AGE-Last Birthday UN Indian etc. (Specify) (172.) MOD	TAYS HOURS MINE	RUTLEDGE		XINTY OF DE		<u>ber 17.</u>	1281
Nh 1 te Isa. 58 Isa. Town of Location of Death	IC. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITU	<u>e. August 15.</u> Tion name of and in est	1929 [7a. 27. phy street and a		IF HOSP OP/Ener	OR INST(Indica Rep. Impatient(S	te DOA
Fort Myers TE OF BIRTH (# not in Critizes) OF Whu \$A name country)	TE Lee Memorial TCOUNTRY MARANED, NEVER	Hospital MUTRED SU	RVIVING SPOUSE (I wile, give m	76. In	patient	
Virginia II.S.A. XALSECURITY NUMBER USUALOCC	10. Marrien UPATION (Give and of work done da	d 11. ring Kik	Marie Tur	S I A INDUSTRY	W	S JECEDENT E	VERIN
263-38-4762 Isa Gene	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION	135	Construct	Ion	1.50	I.S. AFINED SEL YESYEYNO E TINSIDE CITY	3
Florida 146 Lee	HNorth Fort M	vers 144	3490 Nort	h Kev C	rive	(Specily Yes 14e. NO	
Holly D.	Rut Lodgie	MOTHER-NAME	ARST Myrtle	MODLE		Estes	
ORMANT-HAME (Type or And Mrs. Marie Rutiedge		STREET OR R.F.D	NO. CI	C N C	5	TATE 3390	
HAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify)	CENETERY OR CREMATORY-N		- 10 · · ·		· .		
Bur ia i	Menorial Garde		ADDA	Fort My ##9231	<u>vers.</u> Cypres	iorida is Lake	Dr.
204. To the best of my kriticident death accu due to the cause(s) states.	HOPHI Kiser	Funeral Hon	IE . InC . is of examination at ate and place and d	Fort	Myore.	FI 330	1Q.
(Signature and Title) - 1.12, una	Configuration of the second se	(Signature and DATE SIGNED	Title)-		OF DEATH		
200. 7/18/87 200. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER	8:16 P.M. M	216.		21c.			<u>M</u>
204		214 (04	DEAC (Mo., Day, Y	210. A	dunced dei T	u (Hour)	M
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYS 22. Thomas E. Teufel,		•	. Ft. Mvei	s. Flo	rida	33919	
SISTRAM	Jelley, Dec. Le		DATE R	CEIVED BY P	EGISTRARIA		
<u></u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>					
			2	018 8/24/	18 10:59	AM 769-7	71 89(
				Bk:	2397	Pg:7	771
					State of C	IELD COUNT Iklahoma	Y CLERI *
			1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -				
V A							
Kenform ,s	tate Registrar	Dat	e Issued: J	une 25	, 2018		
Kenforn ,s	tate Registrar	Dat	e Issued: J REQ: 20				
Kenforn ,s	tate Registrar	Dat					
THE ABOVE SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT T	-	Y OF THE OFFICIAL REC	REQ: 20	1942017			

EY. #9 Ŕ MISC 238 PAGE / CHAMPLIN OIL & REFINING CO. 121634 PIPE LINE RIGHT OF WAY IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of <u>ONE</u> ----- DOLLARS, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I or we for ourselves, heirs, successors and assigns hereby grant unto CHAMPLIN OIL & REFINING CO., a corporation, the right to lay, maintain, operate, repair, replace and remove a pipe line for transpor-tation of water, gas, gasoline, petroleum or its products, and such drips, valves, fittings, meters and other equipment and appurtenances as may be necessary for such operations through and across the following described lands in <u>Garfield</u> County, State of <u>Oklahoma</u> to-wit: SOUTHEAST QUARTER QUARTER OF SECTION 27. TOWNSHIP 22 North RANGE 6 West with the right of ingress and egress to and from the same on the following terms and conditions: 1. The aforesaid easement shall cover only the strip of land 16' in width running from the North line of said quarter section to the South line, and is along the fence as presently located on the East line of the said quarter section, provided however, that during the construction, maintenance and repair of the said line, Grantee shall be permitted to use as much land adja-cent thereto in addition to the above as is reasonably necessary. 2. Any part or portion of fences now existing which may be removed for pur-pose of construction of pipeline will be replaced in as good condition as now existing, upon supervision of Grantor, at the expense of Grantee. 3. During the course of construction of such pipeline over the course des-cribed, Grants shall cause sufficient temporary fences to be constructed at place designated by Grantor for purpose of retaining livestock and shall remove same upon replacement of original fences, all at the cost of Grantee. 4. In addition to the consideration of the pipeline grant hereinabove set out, Grantor shall be paid reasonable damages to growing oats on the land over which pipeline is to be constructed, and if agreement cannot be reached as between Grantee and Grantor, then each of the parties shall designate a person in writing as persons to evaluate the damage, and such two persons shall select a third party for such purpose, and the amount fixed by all three such persons as a board of arbitration shall be the amount of damages to be paid to Grantor for the growing oats. 5. After the pipeline has been laid, the ditch shall be filled in and level-led over, and if there be a sinking or lowering of the level of such ditch in due course, then that the Grantee at its expense and without delay shall fill in additional dirt and bring it to level, so that such land can be farmed. 6. If the route of the pipeline traverses any part or portion of the drive-way to the home of the Grantor, as now used, then after such laying and levelling and when possible, such driveway shall be re-surfaced for use by the Grantor, at Grantee's expense as such driveway is now hard-surfaced. 7. In the event of said pipeline crossing any part or portion of the drive-way of the Grantor the Grantee shall provide at its expense a temporary driveway, so that the Grantor may have access to his property. 35

MISC 238 PAGE 17 8. Grantee may at any time lay one additional line of pipe over the area covered by this grant, upon payment of like consideration, subject to the same terms and conditions as herein provided. Grantee to pay any damage to any crop or crops and also to the land covered by this grant, as well as adjoining land owned by Grantor, his heirs or assigns, which may arise from laying, maintaining, operating, replacing or removing pipe. 9. The pipe line shall be buried at least 36" below surface level. 10. The Grantor may fully use said property except for the purposes hereinabove granted. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, said easement unto CHAMPLIN OIL & REFINING CO., its successors and assigns forever. WITNESS my hand this 10th day of October 19 60 Lyle V. Blake Martha H. Blake OKLAHOMA STATE OF County of GARFIELD SS: On this 10th day of October A.D., 19_60 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Lyle V. Blake and his 'Martha H. Blake 1. wife to me known to be the person s named in and, who executed the foregoing instrument, and asknowledged that executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for they the uses and purposes therein. Le Bin Signios Expires 32 C 19_ 62 Draft 900, 013 165 5 L'SUUT ÷ and day റ് on page 3 BAN **ARFIELD** ÷ (i) - Li STATE OF OKLAHOMA SARFIELD COUND his instrum đãγ 떭 15 7.6 o 12 To relieve Sean (141 yet) dingstree and a : tab 36

ter an shek

GARFIELD COUNTY, OXLA

IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND EOR | 9 1958

R-6

GARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF OKTAHOMA, BURNETT 196305

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF CITIES SERVICE GAS COMPANY, A CORPORATION, FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF COMMISSIONERS TO VIEW CERTAIN LANDS ACROSS WHICH PETITIONER PROPOSES TO CONSTRUCT A NATURAL GAS PIPELINE AND MAKE APPRAISEMENT AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES THEREFOR.

CITIES SERVICE GAS COMPANY, ' a corporation,

vs.

Ex. #10

No. 31634

Maila Dilschlaug

LYLE V. BLAKE and MARTHA H. BLAKE, . husband and wife,

Defendants.

Petitioner,

ORDER CONFIRMING REPORT OF COMMISSIONERS

NOW ON THIS 17th day of November, 1967, this matter comes on for hearing on oral application of the Petitioner for an order confirming the Report of the Commissioners which has been filed herein; the Court finds that proper notice of these proceedings was given to the Defendants and that the appointment, oath and report of said Commissioners appointed by this Court are in all things proper, legal and sufficient; that Petitioner has properly paid to the Court Clerk the sum required by the report of said Commissioners; and the Court further finds that all fees and court costs have been paid in this matter.

The Court further finds that it is necessary for Petitioner to acquire a limited right-of-way easement for a pipeline and its necessary equipment and appurtenances over and across the following described real estate in Garfield County, Oklahoma, to-wit:

APPROVED :

Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section 27, Township 22 North, Range 6 West of the Indian Meridian, Garfield County, Oklahoma,

the description of said pipeline right-of-way easement and the route of said pipeline being as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. The Court further finds that said right-of-way easement sought by Petitioner in this proceeding is the right to lay, relay, construct, reconstruct, operate, protect, maintain, inspect, alter, repair, reclaim and remove a welded gas pipeline and its necessary equipment and appurtenances on said right-of-way, together with the right of ingress and egress and such other rights necessary to Petitioner for the convenient enjoyment of said gas pipeline right-of-way easement.

The Court further finds that written exceptions filed by Defendants in this case were withdrawn by Defendants upon oral application of Defendants.

The Court further finds that said Petitioner has the right to exercise the power of eminent domain and has properly exercised said right, and having paid the sums and fees to the Court Clerk of the District Court as hereinabove set out, is entitled to take and acquire the above described right-of-way easement.

IT IS, THEREFORE, THE ORDER, JUDGMENT AND DECREE of this Court that the Report of the Commissioners appointed by this Court, Irving Beale, Ike P. Julian, and F. W. Zaloudex, be and the same is hereby approved and confirmed, and that the Petitioner have and is decreed to have a right-of-way easement for a pipeline over and across the herein-described real estate.

Distric: Judge Garfield County, Oklahomá

> CLERK liber;

I. Ett. E. BURNETT, Court Clerk of Garfield County, Okley levely ... is that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete opy of the nationaght belowill set out as appears of record in Councel for Petitioner ELGISE S. BURNETTACOURT By MARKING COURT Counsel for Defendants Deputy Court Clork 2

'nμ

14

4 13 ří

ž

COUNTY

SPORKE

150303

48

EXHIBIT "A"

Description of Tract of Land:

Г

Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section 27, Township 22 North, Range 6 West of the Indian Meridian, Garfield County, Oklahoma.

Route of the Pipeline Across the Above Described Tract of Land:

Beginning at a point 297 feet West of the Southeast Corner of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section 27, Township 22 North, Range 6 West; thence in a Northeasterly direction to a point 234 feet North of the Southeast Corner of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of said Section 27 for a distance of approximately 23.1 rods.

Description of Pipeline Right-of-Way Easement Strip Across the Above Described Tract of Land:

A strip of land 66 feet wide, being 33 feet on each side of the line beginning at a point 297 feet West of the Southeast Corner of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section 27, Township 22 North, Range 6 West; thence in a Northeasterly direction to a point 234 feet North of the Southeast Corner of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of said Section 27 for a distance of approximately 23.1 rods and containing approximately .58 acre.

Owner:

Lyle V. Blake and Martha H. Blake, Husband and Wife Route 5 Enid, Oklahoma

Mortgagee:

None

Tenants :

None



GWES ---

				1		
r.v.	#11	· * .	-		· ·	•
D	ing the second sec	÷				
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,	· .	•
			· · · ·	1 2	C	71010
			2.6	125.2	22	<u> 17 /</u>
FORM-C	CSG0890A	224390	EASEMEN	T	30490	: V
•		べんせいびじ				•
	For and in cons	sideration of the sum o	of Sixty and r	0/200		
(30		2.00 per rod)			60.00	
receipt	of which is herei	by acknowledged .Ma:	rtha H. Blake	and L_{∇} V	BLa.	
						· · ·
do (es)	hereby grant, co	nvey and warrant to _	Cities Servic	e Gas Compon		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u> </u>
operate,	maintain, inspe	ct, repair, alter, replace	e and remove a nine	line and tent term	Right of Way to	anter an after a
drips.xz	alver firrings on	pexisters for the train Release free free free free free free free fr	sportation of gas, oil,	petroleum, water a	nd other substances,	******
conveni	ent for such ope	ration, over and throu	igh the following real	estate in Gar	field	
a se presente de la companya de la c	, State of <u>O3</u>		, to-wit:		27-T22N-R6W	•
<u>Eight</u> way (<u>t of way mo</u> 66 feet in	<u>re specificall</u> width for inst	y described a	s follows: A	temporary ri	<u>cht of</u>
	ALLOU CLANA	んぷい れた バス いス にした にし	DT WAY 15 TOOL	122 75175176	the second se	-
<u>at a</u>	point appr	oximately 380	e proenne	ne nineline	will onton m	
27-T2	1211 12417 11			$ h a S \overline{v} a a m a a $	I OF the PR/A	-
- no.	-zwacw in	lence in a nort	deasterly dim	the SE corner	+	Sec.
Sec.	<u>int approxi</u> 27-T22N-R6	mately 305 fee W. Garfield Co	neasterly direct north of the	the SE corner ection to exi southeast c	t said proper orner of the	<u>Sec.</u> rty at SE/4
Sec. <u>Grant</u> level	Lnt approxi 27-T22N-R6 See further L, except v	mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co ents and marke	heasterly direct north of the unty, Oklahoma of the unty, Oklahoma of the unty, Oklahoma of the unty, The at property of the unty of the u	the <u>SE corner</u> ection to exi <u>southeast c</u> are to be in are to be in	t said proper corner of the stalled above	<u>Sec.</u> rty at <u>SE/4</u> e grou
Sec. <u>Grant</u> level <u>Grant</u>	Lnt approxi 27-T22N-R6 tee further 1, except v	mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co <u>agrees that n</u> ents and marke agrees that f	heasterly direct north of the outy, Oklahoma o appurtances rs at property first the out	the SE corner ection to exit southeast of are to be in v lines.	t said proper corner of the stalled above	<u>Sec.</u> rty at <u>SE/4</u> e grou
Sec. <u>Grant</u> level <u>Grant</u> meter	11 approxi 27-T22N-R6 200 further 1, except v 200 further 2 and newes	mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co <u>agrees that n</u> ents and marke <u>agrees that t</u>	heasterly direction of the unty, Oklahoma of appurtances of a property first the or of	the <u>SE corner</u> ection to exi a <u>southeast</u> c a. <u>are to be in</u> r lines. <u>Det of instal</u>	t said proper corner of the stalled above lation of a c	Sec. rty at SE/4 e grou
Sec. <u>Grant</u> level <u>Grant</u> meter a \$10	Lint approxi 27-T22N-R6 2ec further 1, except v 2ec further 2 and newes 0.00 deposi	mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co ents and marke agrees that n sary regulatio t. Grantee wi	heasterly dir the north of the ounty, Oklahoma o appurtances fs at property fixing the or n to Grantor w ll furnish all	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of are to be in are to be in fill be appro necessary m	t said proper corner of the stalled above lation of a c	Sec. rty at SE/4 e grou
Sec. <u>Grant</u> level <u>Grant</u> meter <u>a \$10</u> As	Lant approxi 27-T22N-R6 <u>see further</u> , except w <u>see further</u> and newes <u>1.00 deposi</u> part of the quest therefor	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W. Garfield Co agrees that n ents and marke agrees that f sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration hep or, to make a tap	heasterly dir the north of the unity, Oklahoma of appurtances rs at property <u>fixed in to Grantor w</u> 11 furnish all reof, Grantee age upon its gas pip	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of are to be in are to be in the southeast interval and the southeast res, upon Grant e line construct	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg cor's written eted hereunder	Sec. rty at SE/4 e grou
Sec. Grant level Grant meter a \$10 As red at or	Lat approxi 27-T22N-R6 <u>22-T22N-R6</u> <u>22-T22N-R6</u> <u>22-Further</u> 1, except w <u>22-Further</u> and newes <u>22-Further</u> and newes <u>22-T22N-R6</u> with the part of the quest therefor a point near cause to be	mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co <u>agrees that n</u> ents and marke <u>agrees that x</u> sary regulation <u>t. Grantee wi</u> consideration her or, to make a tap est the principal sold, to Grantor	heasterly dir the north of the one of the one of the set of the se	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of are to be in are to be in are to be in solution of instal fill be appro- necessary m rees, upon Grani be line construc- now on said lar on natural gas	t said proper corner of the stalled above lation of a c ximately \$75. eters and reg cor's written sted hereunder id, and sell, for domestic	Sec. rty at SE/4 e grou
Sec. Grant Level Grant meter <u>a</u> \$10 As rec at or pun to	<u>int approxi</u> 27-T22N-R6 <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T2N-R6 <u>219-T2N-R6 <u>219-T2N-R6 <u>219-T2N</u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u>	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that n ents and marke agrees that <u>k</u> sary regulatio t. Grantee wi consideration her br, to make a tap est the principal sold, to Grantor principal dwelli s rules and regul	heasterly dir the north of the wunty, Oklahoms on appurtances rs at property <u>fixed in to Grantor w</u> 11 furnish all reof, Grantee age upon its gas pir d dwelling house at said connection ing house now on lations now and f	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of are to be in are to be in are to be in are to be in are to be in are to be in are to be in are to be in are to be in are to be in a	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg cor's written ted hereunder id, and sell, for domestic and subject he hereafter	Sec. rty at SE/4 e grou
Sec. Grant Level Grant meter <u>a \$10</u> As rec at or pu	Lint approxi 27-T22N-R6 <u>see further</u> , except w <u>see further</u> and newes <u>0.00 deposi</u> part of the quest therefo a point near cause to be rposes in the such Seller ⁴ remning such	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co <u>agrees that n</u> ents and marke <u>agrees that f</u> sary regulation t. <u>Grantee wi</u> consideration here by, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwelli s rules and regulation sales, at the principal	heasterly dir the north of the unity, Oklahoma of a pourtances rs at property <u>fixed at property</u> <u>fixed at property <u>fixed at property</u> <u>fixed at property</u> <u>fixed at property</u> <u>fixed at property</u> <u>fixed at property</u> <u>fixed at property</u> <u>fixed at property <u>fixed at property</u> <u>fixed at </u></u></u>	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of are to be in are to be in tines. Set of instal fill be appro- necessary m wees, upon Grant be line construct now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tim time charged do	t said proper corner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg cor's written eted hereunder nd, and sell, for domestic the hereafter mestic consum-	Sec. rty at SE/4 e grou
As rec or As rec at to gov ers or	Int approxi 27-T22N-R6 ise further ce further c and newes 0.00 deposi part of the quest therefo a point near cause to be rposes in the such Seller ¹ verning such s of natural cause to be	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that n ents and marke agrees that r sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her or, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor principal dwellis s rules and regular sales, at the pri gas from this or sold, such gas as	heasterly dir the north of the ounty, Oklahoms of appurtances rs at property firstight the construction from to Grantor w ll furnish all reof, Grantee age upon its gas pip to dwelling house at said connection ing house now on lations now and fi the from time to Seller's pipe li is long as Grantee	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of are to be in are to be in are to be in are to be in solution of instal fill be appro- necessary m eas, upon Grani be line construc- now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tin time charged do ne and continue transports gas	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg cor's written the hereunder ad, and sell, for domestic and subject he hereafter mestic consum- e to so sell, s through said	Sec. rty at SE/4 e grou
Sec. Grant level Grant meter a \$10 As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin	127-T22N-R6 27-T22N-R6 2ee further 1, except v 2ee further c and newes 0.00 deposi part of the quest therefor a point near cause to be rposes in the such Seller ⁴ verning such s of natural cause to be pe line, all	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that n ents and marke agrees that n sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her or, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwellis s rules and regular sales, at the pri gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to govern	heasterly dir the north of the ounty, Oklahoms of appurtances rs at property firstight the construction from to Grantor w ll furnish all reof, Grantee age upon its gas pip to dwelling house at said connection ing house now on lations now and fi the from time to Seller's pipe li is long as Grantee	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of are to be in are to be in are to be in are to be in solution of instal fill be appro- necessary m eas, upon Grani be line construc- now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tin time charged do ne and continue transports gas	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg cor's written the hereunder ad, and sell, for domestic and subject he hereafter mestic consum- e to so sell, s through said	Sec. rty at SE/4 e grou
Sec. Grant level Grant meter a \$10 As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin	Int approxi 27-T22N-R6 ise further ce further c and newes 0.00 deposi part of the quest therefo a point near cause to be rposes in the such Seller ¹ verning such s of natural cause to be	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that n ents and marke agrees that n sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her or, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwellis s rules and regular sales, at the pri gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to govern	heasterly dir the north of the ounty, Oklahoms of appurtances rs at property firstight the construction from to Grantor w ll furnish all reof, Grantee age upon its gas pip to dwelling house at said connection ing house now on lations now and fi the from time to Seller's pipe li is long as Grantee	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of are to be in are to be in are to be in are to be in solution of instal fill be appro- necessary m eas, upon Grani be line construc- now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tin time charged do ne and continue transports gas	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg cor's written the hereunder ad, and sell, for domestic and subject he hereafter mestic consum- e to so sell, s through said	Sec. rty at SE/4 e grou
As gov crant level Grant meter a \$10 As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin ant	<u>int approxi</u> 27-T22N-R6 <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>229-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6</u> <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T22N-R6 <u>219-T2N-R6 <u>219-T2N-R6 <u>219-T2N-R6 <u>219-T2N-R6 <u>219-T2N-</u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u>	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that n ents and marke agrees that f sary regulatio t. Grantee wi consideration her or, to make a tap est the principal sold, to Grantor principal dwelli s rules and regul sales, at the pri gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to govern ural gas.	heasterly dir the north of the unity, Oklahoms of the unity, Oklahoms rs at property <u>fixed in the or</u> n to Grantor w <u>ll furnish all</u> reof, Grantee age upon its gas pir d dwelling house at said connection ing house now on lations now and fice from time to Seller's pipe lis s long as Grantee mmental restriction	the SE corner ection to exi <u>a southeast of</u> <u>are to be in</u> intes. <u>set of instal</u> iill be appro <u>intes</u> necessary m wees, upon Grant be line constru- now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tim time charged do ne and continue transports gas ons upon the sa	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg cor's written ted hereunder id, and sell, for domestic ' and subject he hereafter mestic consum- to so sell, s through said ile, delivery	Sec. rty at SE/4 a grou lomest 00 wi ulato
Sec. Grant level Grant meter a \$10 As rec at or put to gov ere or pil and	Int approxi 27-T22N-R6 <u>see further</u> , except v <u>see further</u> , and neges <u>0.00 deposi</u> part of the quest therefo a point near cause to be rposes in the such Seller ¹ verning such s of natural cause to be pe line, all i use of natu	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that m ents and marke agrees that f sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her r, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwellis sules, at the pri gas from this or gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to govern ural gas.	neasterly dir the north of the unity. Oklahoms to appurtances rs at property fixmifix the con- n to Grantor w ll furnish all reof, Grantee age upon its gas pin- t dwelling house at said connection ing house now on lations now and for the from time to Seller's pipe hi s long as Grantee umental restriction performant and a second together with all rig	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of necessary m reses, upon Grant we line construct now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tim time charged do ne and continue transports gas ons upon the se	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a d ximately \$75. eters and reg or's written the hereunder and sell, for domestic and subject the hereafter mestic consum- s to so sell, s through said le, delivery	Sec. rty at SE/4 a grou lomest 00 wi ulato;
Sec. Grant level Grant meter a \$10 As rec at or put to gov erec or pil and Axkrix egress at the privi	Anton, the second secon	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that n ents and marke agrees that n sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her or, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor principal dwelling sales, at the pri gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to govern aral gas. invasidifiumals.such pri ts for such purposes, ted To have and to her	heasterly dire the north of the unity, Oklahoms of appurtances rs at property firstiff the or n to Grantor v ll furnish all reof, Grantee age upon its gas pip develling house at said connection ing house now on lations now and files from time to Seller's pipe hi is long as Grantee mental restriction ogether with all rig old the same unto said	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of a southeast of are to be in r lines. Det of instal rill be appro necessary m rees, upon Grani be line construct now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tim time charged do ne and continue transports gas ons upon the sa	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg or's written the hereunder nd, and sell, for domestic and subject he hereafter mestic consum- to so sell, through said ile, delivery the the sight of ingre- se convenient enjoyn sors and assigns, un	Sec. rty at SE/4 a grou lomest lomest 00 wi rulato;
As rec a \$10 As rec at or pun to gov erec or pin and Aooktaix egress at the privi	Anton, the second secon	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that m ents and marke agrees that f sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her r, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwellis sules, at the pri gas from this or gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to govern ural gas.	heasterly dire the north of the unity, Oklahoms of appurtances rs at property firstiff the or n to Grantor v ll furnish all reof, Grantee age upon its gas pip develling house at said connection ing house now on lations now and files from time to Seller's pipe hi is long as Grantee mental restriction ogether with all rig old the same unto said	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of a southeast of are to be in r lines. Det of instal rill be appro necessary m rees, upon Grani be line construct now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tim time charged do ne and continue transports gas ons upon the sa	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg or's written the hereunder nd, and sell, for domestic and subject he hereafter mestic consum- to so sell, through said ile, delivery the the sight of ingre- se convenient enjoyn sors and assigns, un	Sec. rty at SE/4 a grou lomest lomest 00 wi rulato;
Sec. Grant Level Grant meter <u>a \$10</u> As rec at or pu to gov ers or pin and Axdkaix egress at the privi casement thereon.	LANNOW, UN Int approxi 27-T22N-R6 2ee further 1, except v 2ee further c and newes 0.00 deposi part of the quest therefo a point near cause to be rposes in the such Seller' verning such s of natural cause to be pel line, all i use of natural cause to be pel line, all i use of natural convenient poin leges herein gram be exercised, an Grantee shall page	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that m ents and marke agrees that f sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her r, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwelli- s rules and regular sales, at the pri- gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to governual gas. inexadditional such gas as subject to governual gas. inexadditional such pri- ts for such purposes, ted/To have and to her d so long as any pipel subcassion of the such gas and purposes.	heasterly dir heasterly dir t north of the unity. Oklahoms of appurtances rs at property first the construction from to Grantor with ll furnish all reof, Grantee age upon its gas pin d welling house at said connection ing house now on lations now and for the from time to Seller's pipe his solng as Grantee umental restriction performance with all rig old the same unto said line or appurtenance	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of necessary m reas, upon Grant reas, upon Grant reas, upon Grant reas, upon Grant on natural gas said land under rom time to tim time charged do ne and continue transports gas ons upon the sa	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a c ximately \$75. eters and reg or's written the hereunder and sell, for domestic and subject the hereafter mestic consum- s to so sell, s through said le, delivery the the right of ingree convenient enjoys sors and assigns, un reunder is used or	Sec. rty at SE/4 a grou lomest 00 wi rulato; ulato; ress and nent of ntil said remains
Sec. Grant level Grant meter a \$10 As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin jand Axodkaix egress at the privi casement thereon.	LANNOW, UN Int approxi 27-T22N-R6 22-T2N-R6 22-T2	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that n ents and marke agrees that n sary regulatio t. Grantee wi consideration her or, to make a tap est the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwelli s rules and regul sales, at the pri gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to govern aral gas.	heasterly dire heasterly dire the north of the unity, Oklahoms (appurtances) is at property fixming the or is at property fixming the or is at property is dealing house at said connection ing house now on lations now and files from time to Seller's pipe hi is long as Grantee mental restriction of the same unto said line or appurtenance	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of a southeast of are to be in r lines. Det of instal rill be appro- necessary m rees, upon Grani be line construc- now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tim time charged do ne and continue transports gas ons upon the sa- but rest together with the necessary for the d Grantee, its success thereto installed he spressed afor watch	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg or's written the hereunder nd, and sell, for domestic r and subject ne hereafter mestic consum- s to so sell, s through said le, delivery the the sight of ingree convenient enjoyr sors and assigns, un reunder is used or	Sec. rty at SE/4 a grou lomest 00 wi rulato; ulato; ress and nent of nent of nent of til said remains auch its asoned
Sec. Grant level Grant meter a \$10 As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin and Amkraix egress at the privi easement thereon.	LANNOW, UN Int approxi 27-T22N-R6 22-T2N-R6 22-T2	mately 305 fee mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that m ents and marke agrees that f sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her r, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwelli- s rules and regular sales, at the pri- gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to governual gas. inexadditional such gas as subject to governual gas. inexadditional such pri- ts for such purposes, ted/To have and to her d so long as any pipel subcassion of the such gas and purposes.	heasterly dire heasterly dire the north of the unity, Oklahoms (appurtances) is at property fixming the or is at property fixming the or is at property is dealing house at said connection ing house now on lations now and files from time to Seller's pipe hi is long as Grantee mental restriction of the same unto said line or appurtenance	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of a southeast of are to be in r lines. Det of instal rill be appro- necessary m rees, upon Grani be line construc- now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tim time charged do ne and continue transports gas ons upon the sa- but rest together with the necessary for the d Grantee, its success thereto installed he spressed afor watch	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg or's written the hereunder nd, and sell, for domestic r and subject ne hereafter mestic consum- s to so sell, s through said le, delivery the the sight of ingree convenient enjoyr sors and assigns, un reunder is used or	Sec. rty at SE/4 a grou lomest 00 wi rulato; ulato; ress and nent of nent of nent of til said remains auch its asoned
As Grant Level Grant Meter a \$10 As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin and As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin and As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin and As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin and As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin and As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin and As rec or pin and As at at at at at at at at at at	LINE approxi 27-T22N-R6 2ee further 1, except v 2ee further 1, except v 2ee further 7 and newes 0.00 deposi part of the quest therefor a point near cause to be such Seller ⁴ verning such s of natural cause to be pel line, all i use of natural xfrauximaxont convenient poin leges herein gran be exercised, an Grantee shall pag	interest in a nort mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that n ents and marke agrees that f sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her or, to make a tap est the principal sold, to Grantor principal dwelli sold, to Grantor sold, to Grantor sold, to Grantor sold, such gas as subject to govern ural gas. interadditional south pir ts for such purposes, ted To have and to he d so long as any pipel white same consideration multipay reasonable da moving all lines, drips	heasterly dire heasterly dire the north of the unity, Oklahoms (appurtances) is at property fixming the or is at property fixming the or is at property is dealing house at said connection ing house now on lations now and files from time to Seller's pipe hi is long as Grantee mental restriction of the same unto said line or appurtenance	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of a southeast of are to be in r lines. Det of instal rill be appro- necessary m rees, upon Grani be line construc- now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tim time charged do ne and continue transports gas ons upon the sa- but rest together with the necessary for the d Grantee, its success thereto installed he spressed afor watch	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg or's written the hereunder nd, and sell, for domestic r and subject ne hereafter mestic consum- s to so sell, s through said le, delivery the the sight of ingree convenient enjoyr sors and assigns, un reunder is used or	Sec. rty at SE/4 a grou lomest 00 wi rulato; ulato; ress and nent of nent of nent of til said remains auch its asoned
Sec. Grant Level Grant Ineter a \$10 As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin and Aschaix egress at the privil easement thereon.	LINE approxi 27-T22N-R6 2ee further 1, except v eee further 7 and neges 0.00 deposi part of the quest therefo a point near cause to be rposes in the such Seller ⁴ verning such s of natural cause to be pelline, all d use of natural cause to be pelline, all d use of natural convenient poin be exercised, an Grantee shall pay automission or re- intenances.	in a nort mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that m ents and marke agrees that m sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her r, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwelli s rules and regul sales, at the pri gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to govern ural gas.	heasterly dir heasterly dir t north of the unty, Oklahoms (appurtances rs at property <u>fixed as a property</u> <u>fixed as a property</u> <u>is a property</u> <u>a dwelling house</u> at said connection <u>ing house now on</u> <u>lations now and files from time to</u> <u>seller's pipe lines</u> <u>a long as Grantees</u> <u>ing house now on</u> <u>lations now and files from time to</u> <u>seller's pipe lines</u> <u>seller's pipe lines</u> <u>is long as Grantees</u> <u>ing house now on</u> <u>together with all rig</u> <u>old the same unto said</u> <u>ing or appurtenance</u> <u>appoint a power a proving row</u> <u>a valves, fittings, met</u> <u>accember</u>	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of of instal vill be appro- necessary m wees, upon Grani be line construc- now on said lar on a source of a source on a source of a source on a source of a source on a upon the se ons upon the se ons upon the se successive of the source thereto installed he spaces and oth ers, rectifiers, groun	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a of ximately \$75. eters and reg or's written the hereunder nd, and sell, for domestic r and subject ne hereafter mestic consum- s to so sell, s through said le, delivery the the sight of ingree convenient enjoyr sors and assigns, un reunder is used or	Sec. rty at SE/4 a grou lomest 00 wi rulato; ulato; ress and nent of nent of nent of til said remains auch its asoned
Sec. Grant Level Grant Ineter a \$10 As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin and Aschaix egress at the privil easement thereon.	LINE approxi 27-T22N-R6 22-T22N-R6 22-T22N-R6 22-F12N-R6 22-F12N-R6 22-	in a nort mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that m ents and marke agrees that m sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her r, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwelli s rules and regul sales, at the pri gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to govern ural gas.	heasterly dir heasterly dir t north of the unty, Oklahoms (appurtances rs at property <u>fixed as a property</u> <u>fixed as a property</u> <u>is a property</u> <u>a dwelling house</u> at said connection <u>ing house now on</u> <u>lations now and files from time to</u> <u>seller's pipe lines</u> <u>a long as Grantees</u> <u>ing house now on</u> <u>lations now and files from time to</u> <u>seller's pipe lines</u> <u>seller's pipe lines</u> <u>is long as Grantees</u> <u>ing house now on</u> <u>together with all rig</u> <u>old the same unto said</u> <u>ing or appurtenance</u> <u>appoint a power a proving row</u> <u>a valves, fittings, met</u> <u>accember</u>	the SE corner ection to exi a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of a southeast of performers and natural gas said land under rom time to tim time charged do ne and continue transports gas ons upon the se ons upon the se transports gas ons upon the se ons upon the se transports gas ons upon the se ons upon the se transports gas ons upon the se transports gas ons upon the se ons upon the se transports gas ons upon the se	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a c ximately \$75. eters and reg or's written ted hereunder nd, and sell, for domestic r and subject te hereafter mestic consum- s to so sell, s through said le, delivery th the sight of ingree convenient enjoyr mestors and assigns, ur reunder is used or additional pinclinex er improvements occ d beds and other equ	Sec. rty at SE/4 a grou lomest: 00 win rulaton viss and rulaton rulaton til said remains auch its assoned sigment
Sec. Grant Level Grant Inter a \$10 As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin and As rec at or pun to sovers or pin and As gov ers or pin and As sovers or pin and As sovers or pin and As sovers or pin and As sovers or pin and As sovers or pin and As sovers or pin and As sovers or pin and As sovers As sover As sovers As sovers As sov	LINE approxi 27-T22N-R6 2ee further 1, except v eee further 7 and neges 0.00 deposi part of the quest therefo a point near cause to be rposes in the such Seller ⁴ verning such s of natural cause to be pelline, all d use of natural cause to be pelline, all d use of natural convenient poin be exercised, an Grantee shall pay automission or re- intenances.	in a nort mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that m ents and marke agrees that m sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her r, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwelli s rules and regul sales, at the pri gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to govern ural gas.	heasterly dir heasterly dir t north of the unty, Oklahoms (appurtances rs at property <u>fixed as a property</u> <u>fixed as a property</u> <u>is a property</u> <u>a dwelling house</u> at said connection <u>ing house now on</u> <u>lations now and files from time to</u> <u>seller's pipe lines</u> <u>a long as Grantees</u> <u>ing house now on</u> <u>lations now and files from time to</u> <u>seller's pipe lines</u> <u>seller's pipe lines</u> <u>is long as Grantees</u> <u>ing house now on</u> <u>together with all rig</u> <u>old the same unto said</u> <u>ing or appurtenance</u> <u>appoint a power a proving row</u> <u>a valves, fittings, met</u> <u>accember</u>	The SE corner ection to exit action to exit southeast of are to be in related to the in related to the appro- necessary m rees, upon Granf be line construct now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tim time charged do ne and continue transports gas ons upon the se unexer together with the necessary for the d Grantee, its succes there to installed he spaces and others, rectifiers, groun of OKIMICAN { SS in courts of the	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a c ximately \$75. eters and reg or's written the hereunder id, and sell, for domestic or domestic or domestic the hereafter mestic consum- to so sell, through said le, delivery the the right of ingre- convenient enjoyr ssors and assigns, un reunder is used or additional pinchings, er improvements occ d beds and other equ , 19_69.	Sec. rty at SE/4 e grou lomest 00 wit ulaton vilaton vilaton ress and nent of til said remains anokitt asjonent
Sec. Grant Level Grant Ineter a \$10 As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin and Aschaix egress at the privil easement thereon.	LINE approxi 27-T22N-R6 22-T22N-R6 22-T22N-R6 22-T22N-R6 22-F12N-R6 22-F12	in a nort mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that m ents and marke agrees that m sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her r, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwelli s rules and regul sales, at the pri gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to govern ural gas.	heasterly dir heasterly dir t north of thu ounty. Oklahoms o appurtances rs at property first the con- n to Grantor with the Grantor with all reof, Grantee age upon its gas pin t dwelling house at said connection ing house now on lations now and for Seller's pipe lines Seller's pipe lines solong as Grantee mental restriction perfinestant same unto said line or appurtenance mages to growing cro- t, valves, fittings, met accember State S	The SE corner ection to exit a southeast of are to be in pare to be in the construct now on said land under rom time to tim time charged do ne and continue transports gas ons upon the set pare to the set of the set pare to the set of the set pare to the set the set pare to the set pare	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a c ximately \$75. eters and reg or's written ted hereunder nd, and sell, for domestic r and subject te hereafter mestic consum- s to so sell, s through said le, delivery th the sight of ingree convenient enjoyr mestors and assigns, ur reunder is used or additional pinclinex er improvements occ d beds and other equ	Sec. rty at SE/4 e grou lomest 00 wit ulato vilato vilato vilato and nent of tril said remains and its asioned sigment
Sec. Grant level Grant meter a \$10 As rec at or pun to gov ers or pin and Amdraix egress at the privi easement thereon. C approtent in laying and appo	LINE approxi 27-T22N-R6 22-T22N-R	in a nort mately 305 fee W, Garfield Co agrees that m ents and marke agrees that m sary regulation t. Grantee wi consideration her r, to make a tap rest the principal sold, to Grantor e principal dwelli s rules and regul sales, at the pri gas from this or sold, such gas as subject to govern ural gas.	heasterly dir heasterly dir t north of the unty, Oklahoms (appurtances rs at property <u>fixed as a property</u> <u>fixed as a property</u> <u>is a property</u> <u>a dwelling house</u> at said connection <u>ing house now on</u> <u>lations now and files from time to</u> <u>seller's pipe lines</u> <u>a long as Grantees</u> <u>ing house now on</u> <u>lations now and files from time to</u> <u>seller's pipe lines</u> <u>seller's pipe lines</u> <u>is long as Grantees</u> <u>ing house now on</u> <u>together with all rig</u> <u>old the same unto said</u> <u>ing or appurtenance</u> <u>appoint a power a proving row</u> <u>a valves, fittings, met</u> <u>accember</u>	The SE corner ection to exit action to exit southeast of are to be in vines. Det of instal vines. Det of instal vill be appro- necessary m rees, upon Granf be line construct now on said lar on natural gas said land under rom time to tim time charged & ne and continue transports gas ons upon the se unexer together with the necessary for the d Grantee, its succes thereto installed he spaces and others, rectifiers, groun OF OKLANCIAN & SS in courts for a second	t said proper orner of the stalled above lation of a c ximately \$75. eters and reg or's written the hereunder and sell, for domestic or and subject he hereafter mestic consum- to so sell, through said le, delivery th the right of ingre- convenient enjoyr ssors and assigns, ur reunder is used or additional pinchings, or return the day or set and records in Beck	Sec. rty at SE/4 e grou lomest 00 wit ulato vilato vilato vilato and nent of tril said remains and its asioned sigment

	¢		
		· .	
		· · ·	
		· -	
5			
		• :	
			•
	에게 같은 것 같은 것이 있는 것이다. 같은 것은 사람은 것이 많은 것이 같이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없다.	,	
		· · · · ·	
	efficient a film of the second sec	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
8. S			
		•	
1.11	er Seneral de la companya de la comp En la companya de la c	х х	
	energia de la construcción de la co La construcción de la construcción d		
a (11 - 14)	and the second	· · · ·	A STATE OF A
R 9	355000 260		<u>11</u>
	JJ 750		
			e e grande de la companya de la comp
	STATE OF Oklahoma		
	STATE OF ORLANDING		
	Garfield	×{ 00:	
		~)	
	Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cou 19_69, personally appearedMartha H. Bl:	nty and state, on this day of	December
	19 <u>69</u> , personally appeared <u>Martha H. Bla</u>	<u>ake and Lyle V. Blake, wife</u>	ind_husband
	and		
	to me personally known to be the identical and same a	more percent who executed the	
	instrument and duly acknowledged to me that they	executed same as their	free and voluntary act
1.240	and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth.		The and voruntary acc
1.1	※2.65 「株式メタン」		
	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	De tra -a	:
	My commission corpres: 2-28-72	Rut hald with	
	My commission capites: 2-28-72	Ruth Goldsmith	
	10	Ruth Goldsmith	
	10	Ruth Goldsmith	
	(SEAL)		
	(SEAL) STATE OF COUNT Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(SEAL)		
	(SEAL) STATE OF 	Y SS:	
	(SEAL) STATE OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour 19, personally appeared and to me personally known to be the identical and same p	Trson or persons who executed the	within and foregoing
and a surger	(SEAL) STATE OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour 19; personally appeared and to me personally known to be the identical and same p instrument and duly acknowledged to me that	Y SS:	within and foregoing friee and vojuntary act
the states of th	(SEAL) STATE OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour 19, personally appeared and to me personally known to be the identical and same p	Trson or persons who executed the	
and and the and the second the se	(SEAL) STATE OF STATE OF Before me. a Notary Public in and for said court 19; personally appeared and to me personally known to be the identical and same pr instrument and duly acknowledged to me that and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth.	Trson or persons who executed the	
Cities Survey	(SEAL) STATE OF STATE OF Before me. a Notary Public in and for said court 19; personally appeared and to me personally known to be the identical and same pr instrument and duly acknowledged to me that and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth.	Trson or persons who executed the	
and a contract of the second o	(SEAL) STATE OF Before me. a Notary Public in and for said cour 19, personally appeared and to me personally known to be the identical and same pr instrument and duly acknowledged to me that and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth. My commission expires:	Trson or persons who executed the	free and voluntary act
and annal of the survey of the second s	(SEAL)	SS: ty and state, on this day of . troon, or persons who executed the executed same as.	free and voluntary act
Addie Sunce Hand Sind noth 1864	(SEAL)	SS: ty and state, on this day of . troon, or persons who executed the executed same as.	free and voluntary act 2224390 7111111111111111111111111111111111111
Addin Sumar Hand Co Sint noth 1864	(SEAL)	SS: ty and state, on this day of . troon, or persons who executed the executed same as.	free and voluntary act
All and All an	(SEAL) STATE OF STATE OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said count 19; personally appeared and to me personally known to be the identical and same p instrument and duly acknowledged to me that and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth. My commission expires:	SS: ty and state, on this day of . troon, or persons who executed the executed same as. Notary Public	free and voluntary act 2224390 10 411 could be could be and the could be an
All and a stand of the stand of	(SEAL)	Y SS: atty and state, on this day of . executed same as. executed same as. Notary Public SS:	free and voluntary act 2224390 7111111111111111111111111111111111111
and and a survey that a survey that a survey that a survey of the survey	(SEAL)	SS: Troon or persons who executed the executed same as Notary Public SS:	driee and voltentary act
and and a stand of the stand of	(SEAL) STATE OF 	Y SS: atty and state, on this day of . executed same as Notary Public SS: SS: 19	CIECCE IN CONTROL AND
tities Summer Hand C. Sint math 1864	(SEAL) STATE OF 	Y SS: atty and state, on this day of . executed same as Notary Public SS: SS: 19	CIECCE IN CONTROL AND
tities Summer Hand C. Sint math 1864	(SEAL) STATE OF Before me. a Notary Public in and for said cour 19, personally appeared and to me personally known to be the identical and same pr instrument and duly acknowledged to me that and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF STATE OF De it remembered that on this day of undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned in and , President of corporation, personally known to me to be such officer.	Y SS: atty and state, on thisday of . treson, or persons who executed the executed same as. Y Notary Public Y SS: Image: SS: <	A component of the me a the form of the component t
Citical Survey Hand C. Sure note Blag Sele ester 731,75	(SEAL) STATE OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour 19; personally appeared and to me personally known to be the identical and same p instrument and duly acknowledged to me that and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF De it remembered that on this day of undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned in and President of corporation, personally known to me to be such officer, foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corpored	SS: atty and state, on thisday of . attson, or persons who executed the executed same as. SS: Notary Public SS: for the county and state aforesaid, ca and to be the same person who executed the executed same person who executed state aforesaid.	A component of the me a the form of the component t
Citics Sunce, March Sint Note 1864	(SEAL) STATE OF Before me. a Notary Public in and for said cour 19, personally appeared and to me personally known to be the identical and same personally known to be the identical and same personally acknowledged to me that and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF De it remembered that on this day of undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned in and President of	SS: atty and state, on thisday of . attson, or persons who executed the executed same as. SS: Notary Public SS: for the county and state aforesaid, ca and to be the same person who executed the executed same person who executed state aforesaid.	A component of the me a the form of the component t
Citical Survey Baldy June Math Baldy Adder and 7,3125	(SEAL) STATE OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour and personally appeared and duly acknowledged to me that and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF COUNT Be it remembered that on this day of undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned in and corporation, personally known to me to be such officer, foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corpor for himself and for said corporation for the uses and purpose	SS: ty and state, on this day of . executed same as executed same as Notary Public SS: for the county and state aforesaid, ca and to be the same person who execu ation, and he duly acknowledged the poses therein set forth.	Aree and voltontary act
Citize Survey Beldy June 71722 Beldy del ety 73125	(SEAL) STATE OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour and to me personally known to be the identical and same p instrument and duly acknowledged to me that and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF De it remembered that on this day of undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned in and corporation, personally known to me to be such officer, foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corpor for himself and for said corporation for the uses and pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set p	SS: ty and state, on this day of . executed same as executed same as Notary Public SS: for the county and state aforesaid, ca and to be the same person who execu ation, and he duly acknowledged the poses therein set forth.	Aree and voltontary act
Citize Survey Survey 2.60 Sind 71722 Belly Sele esty 73125	(SEAL) STATE OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour and personally appeared and duly acknowledged to me that and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF COUNT Be it remembered that on this day of undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned in and corporation, personally known to me to be such officer, foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corpor for himself and for said corporation for the uses and purpose	SS: ty and state, on this day of . executed same as executed same as Notary Public SS: for the county and state aforesaid, ca and to be the same person who execu ation, and he duly acknowledged the poses therein set forth.	Aree and voltontary act
Citize Sunce Schurce . Such 77 The Belly Able later 7,3125	(SEAL) STATE OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour and to me personally known to be the identical and same p instrument and duly acknowledged to me that and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF De it remembered that on this day of undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned in and corporation, personally known to me to be such officer, foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corpor for himself and for said corporation for the uses and pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set p	SS: ty and state, on this day of . executed same as executed same as Notary Public SS: for the county and state aforesaid, ca and to be the same person who execu ation, and he duly acknowledged the poses therein set forth.	Arie and voltentary act
and Sunce Starts. Such not selly del ant 13/25	(SEAL) STATE OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour Before me, a Notary Public in and for said cour and to me personally known to be the identical and same p instrument and duly acknowledged to me that and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth. My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF De it remembered that on this day of undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned in and corporation, personally known to me to be such officer, foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corpor for himself and for said corporation for the uses and pur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set p	SS: ty and state, on this day of . executed same as executed same as Notary Public SS: for the county and state aforesaid, ca and to be the same person who execu ation, and he duly acknowledged the poses therein set forth.	Aree and voltontary act

ſ

[

Ex. # 12

U 579 R. 148 PEIRO WESTERN: ENERGY CORP- 1616 PARK HARVEY CENTER 2001N HARVEY 2001N HARVEY 2001N HARVEY 2001N HARVEY 2001N HARVEY 2001N HARVEY 2001N HARVEY 2001N HARVEY 2001N HARVEY CKLAHOMA.CITY, OKLA73102 THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between	
298645. THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between	
2001NE HARVEY OKLAHOMA.CITY, OKLA73102 THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between	n Agas A
CKLAHOMA.CITY. OKLA73102 <u>RIGHT.OF WAY AGREEMENT</u> THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between	
THIS ACREEMENT, made and entered into by and between	18 C 1
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between	トーズ
	2853
	A. 6. 6
	1.44
	$\mathbb{Z}^{\times 2}$
Martha H. Blake and Lyle V. Blake, her husband	3 C
Rt. 5, Box 139	-
Enid, Oklahoma 73701	$g \ge n$
	S 2 6 9
hereinaftar called Contra	

1616 Park Harvey Center, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 , hereinafter called the Grantee.

WITNESSETH, that said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of <u>S</u> 10.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant to said Grantee, its successors and assigns, a permanent easement and right of way to lay, maintain, operate, relay and remove a pipe line, with fittings, tieovers, cathode protection equipment and other appurtenant appliances, with the right of ingress and egress to and from the same, over and through the following described land situated in the County of <u>Garfield</u>, State of <u>Oklahza</u>, to wit:

SET Section 27-22N-6W

STATE OF OKLAHOMA GAREIELD COUNTY This instrument was filed for record the C day of or All A. 0. 1926 at 00° for All and recorded in Book 572 one page for cease county clerke

THIS RIGHT OF WAY GRANT IS MADE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

などなしないとしたというないというないない。

1. That said Grantor is to fully use and enjoy said premises subject to the ease is ment rights hereby granted, but Grantor agrees that he will not construct nor permit to be constructed any lakes, ponds, buildings or other structures of a permanent nature upon or over said right of way, which shall be fifty (50) feet in width, without the written consent of Grantee.

of Grantee. 2. That said Grantee hereby covenants to bury its pipe at least <u>48</u> inches below, the surface of the ground so that the same will not interfere with the cultivation of said premises.

3. That the Grantee shall have the right at any time to change the size of its pipe line and to cut, trim and to keep clear all trees, brush and other obstructions that may injure, endanger or interfere with the construction, operation, maintenance or removal of said pipe line.

4. That the Grantee shall pay all damages to fences, crops and premises which may be suffered by reason of laying, relaying, maintaining, operating or removing said line of pipe. If not mutually agreed upon, said damages are to be ascertained and determined by three disinterested persons, one thereof to be appointed by the owner of the premises, one by the Grantee, and the third by the two so appointed as aforesaid, and the award of two of such three persons shall be final and conclusive.

This right of way grant contains all of the agreements and stipulations between the Grantor and Grantee with respect to the granting of said easement, and the same shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Grantor and Grantee and their respective heirs, successors and assigns.

·	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have entered into this agreement this 5th day of
	Theretow H Blake
	Martha H. Blake SS# 443-05-2205
	STATE OF)
• •	COUNTY OF Garfield
	Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this short dia of August , 1976 , personally appeared
ł	to me known to be the identical persons who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and
	deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and seal the day and year last above written.
1	My commission expires June 4, 1978

5x.+13,14, 2018 Book: 2408 Page: 956 12240 11/13/18 03:38PM Pg:956-964 Fee: \$29.00 Doc: \$0.00 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma SEAL Refum: Old Republic Title Attn: Pianne Newman 4040 N. Tulsa Okla. City, OK 73112 Recording Requested By And When Recorded Mail to: 451ST 8ME ťС c/o 8minutenergy Renewables LLC Attn: Thomas Buttgenbach 5485 Wilshire Boulyvard, Suite 2010 Los Angeles, CA 90036

18220801

(Space above this line for Recorder's Use)

MEMORANDUM OF SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY LAND OPTION AND LEASE AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY LAND OPTION AND LEASE AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT (this "Memorandum") is dated as of 10-22-2018 _, 2018, by and between The Curby-Blake Family Trust ("Landlord") and 451ST 8ME LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lessee").

Landlord is the lessor of the real property described on Exhibit A ("Site"). Landlord has granted and hereby does grant to Lessee and Lessee has accepted and hereby does accept from Landlord, pursuant to the terms of that certain Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement, with an effective date of 10-22 2018, 2018 (the "Lease"), an option to lease the Site pursuant to the terms of the Lease.

This instrument is a memorandum of the Lease and is subject to all of the terms, covenants and conditions provided in the unrecorded Lease and in no way modifies the provisions of the Lease. If the terms of this instrument are inconsistent with the terms of the Lease, the terms of the Lease shall prevail. This instrument may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which, when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed an original, but all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument. Capitalized terms in this Memorandum have the meanings given them in the Lease.

Landlord and Lessee have agreed to record this Memorandum to give notice of the Lease and significant provisions thereof, including, without limitation, the following.

No Interference; Subordination. Landlord's activities and any grant of rights Landlord 1. makes to any third party, whether located on the Site or elsewhere, shall not, now or in the future, interfere in any way with Lessee's exercise of any rights granted under the Lease. Lessee shall have quiet and peaceful possession of the Site throughout the Term of the Lease. The Lease provides that from and after its effective date, any right, title or interest created by

Memorandum of Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agree Curby-Blake | 451 ST BME LLC

Page 1 of 9

2018 11/13/18 03:38PM 956-964 12240 BK:2408 Pg:957 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

Landlord in favor of or granted to any third party shall be subject and subordinate to (i) the Lease and all of Lessee's rights, title and interests created thereby, (ii) any lien of any lender of Lessee's then in existence on the option rights, leasehold and easement estate created by the Lease, and (iii) Lessee's right to create a lien in favor of any lender of Lessee's.

Ľ

2. Term and Renewal. The Option Period under the Lease shall last up to sixty (60) months. The Initial Term of the Lease is twenty-one (21) years after the Option Period and begins upon exercise of the Lease option by Lessee, and shall end on the stated expiration or termination date(s) as provided in the Lease. The Initial Term of the Lease may be renewed for an additional term of four (4) consecutive periods of five (5) years each.

3. Termination. On termination of the Lease, Lessee will record a quitclaim deed or release of this Memorandum in the public records.

4. Right to Mortgage and Assign. Lessee shall have the absolute right to assign this Agreement in its entirety or any of its rights, duties and/or obligations hereunder to any third party, provided, that such Assignee assumes in writing all of Assignor's rights, duties and obligations hereunder. Pursuant to the Lease, any Lender of Lessee or Lessee's assignees has certain rights regarding notice and right to cure any default of Lessee under the Lease, and the right to take possession of the Property, and to acquire the leasehold and easement estate by foreclosure, as well as other rights as set forth in the Lease.

5. No Ownership or Liens. Landlord shall have no ownership, lien, security or other interest in any part of the Generating Facility, the Generating Facility Assets, or any profits derived therefrom. Landlord hereby waives all rights, statutory or common law, or claims that it may have in the Generating Facility and the Generating Facility Assets, including, without limitation, any landlord's lien on any property of Lessee.

6. Grant of Rights. Among other things, the Lease grants to Lessee the following rights:

(a) an exclusive easement and right to capture, use and convert the unobstructed solar resources over and across the Property; any obstruction to the receipt of and access to sunlight throughout the entire area of the Property is prohibited; and

(b) the exclusive easement and right to erect, construct, reconstruct, replace, relocate, remove, operate, maintain and use the following from time to time, on, under, over and across the Property, in connection with the Generating Facility, whether such Generating Facility is located on the Property or elsewhere on one or more solar energy projects (in such locations as Lessee shall determine from time to time in the exercise of its sole discretion after notice to Landlord): (a) a line or lines of towers, with such wires and cables as from time to time are suspended therefrom, above ground and/or underground wires and cables, for the transmission of electrical energy and/or for communication purposes, and all necessary and proper foundations, footings, crossarms and other appliances and fixtures for use in connection with said towers, witres and cables; (b) facilities consisting of: (A) one or more substations for electricity, together with the right to perform all other ancillary activities normally associated with such a facility as may be necessary or appropriate to service Generating Facility, regardless where located, and (B) an operations and maintenance building, equipment and storage yard for purposes of performing

Page 2 of 9

Memorandum of Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement Curby-Blake | 451ST BME LLC

0

operations and maintenance service on Generating Facility, regardless where located, together with the right to perform all other ancillary activities normally associated with such an operation, including the installation of a well to provide water to such operations and maintenance building; and (c) with all necessary easements therefore.

7. Notices. All notices, requests, statements or payments will be made to the addresses and persons specified below. All notices, requests, statements or payments will be made in writing except where this Agreement expressly provides that notice may be made orally. Notices required to be in writing will be delivered by hand delivery, overnight delivery, facsimile, or email (so long as a copy of such e-mail notice is provided immediately thereafter in accordance with the requirements of Section 27 in the Lease by hand delivery, overnight delivery, or facsimile). Notice by facsimile will (where confirmation of successful transmission is received) be deemed to have been received on the day on which it was transmitted (unless transmitted after 5:00 p.m. at the place of receipt or on a day that is not a Business Day, in which case it will be deemed received on the next Business Day). Notice by hand delivery or overnight delivery will be deemed to have been received when delivered. Notice by e-mail will be deemed to have been received when such e-mail is transmitted, so long as a copy of such e-mail notice is delivered immediately thereafter by hand delivery, overnight delivery, or facsimile. A Party may change its address by providing notice of the same in accordance with the provisions of Section 27 in the Lease.

If to Landlord:

The Curby-Blake Family Trust Barbara L. Glake

Phone: [___] 405-794-6459 Facsimile: [___] E-mail: [___] BJBLAKe 25 @ 6MAIL. COM

With a copy to:

None

If to Lessee:

451 ST 8ME LLC c/o 8minutenergy Renewables, LLC Attn: Tom Buttgenbach 5455 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2010 Los Angeles, CA 90036 Phone: (323) 525-0900 Facsimile: (310) 424-7112 E-mail: Tom@8minutenergy.com With a copy to:

Memorandum of Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agroement Curby-Blake (451ST 8ME LLC

Page 3 of 9

2018 11/13/18 03:38PM 956-964 12240 BK:2408 Pg:960 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Memorandum of Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement affecting the Property, as of the date first above written.

LANDLORD:

The Curby-Blake Family Trust

By Barbars BRAKE Name: BARBARA r. Title: Trustee

ŋ

LESSEE:

451 ST 8ME LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Name: Martin Hermann

Title: Co-Fresident

By: Name. Phomas Buttgenbach

Title: Co-President

Signature Page to Memorandum of Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement

Memorandum of Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement Curby-Blake | 451ST 8ME LLC

Page 5 of 9

D

2018 11/13/18 03:38PM 956-964 12240 Bk:2408 Pg:961 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description of Site

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Oklahoma, County of Garfield consisting of approximately 160 acres and described as follows:

Property ID No. 0000-27-22N-06W-4-100-00

SE/4 Section 27, Township 22 North, Range 6 West of the Indian Meridian, Garfield County, Oklahoma.

Memorandum of Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement Curby-Blake | 451ST 8ME LLC

Page 6 of 9

2018 11/13/18 03:38PM 956-954 12240 Bk:2408 Pg:962 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

1

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ľ

.

STATE OF OK along County of Cleveland

Before me **Automation** in and for this state, on this <u>22ND</u> day of <u>October</u>, personally appeared **DARSAR DIM** forme known to be the identical persons who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that <u>SHE</u> executed the same as <u>HEE</u> free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)§

(Seal, if any) + 000000 OTAR EXP. 09/11/2 மேகப

Signature of Notary Off Title (and Rank)

My commission expires

Memorandum of Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement Curby-Blake | 451ST 8ME LLC

Page 7 of 9

D
2018 11/13/18 03:38PM 956-964 12240 Bk:2408 Pg:963 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of <u>Los Angeles</u>) On <u>November 1, 2018</u> before me, <u>Avalon Diana Willows, Notary, Public</u> (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Martin Antan Hermann</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Acknowledgment Memorandum of Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement Curby-Blake | 451ST 8me LLC

				2018 11/13/18 03:38PM 956-964 Bk:2408 Pg:96 Lorie Legere-Garfield County State of Oklahoma	1224 54 CLER
		ACKNOWLED	GMENT		
certificate who signed attached, a	blic or other officer of erifies only the ident the document to wh nd not the truthfulne nat document.	tity of the individua nich this certificate			
	os Angeles	before me. Ava	lan Diana K	Lillows, Notan PUD	N°C.
				I title of the officer)	<u></u>
who proved to to the within i capacity, and	nstrument and ackno	satisfactory evider owiedged to me the on the instrument	nce to be the per at he executed th	ICh son whose name is subscribe ne same in his authorized he entity upon behalf of which	
I certify under paragraph is	PENALTY OF PER	JURY under the la	aws of the State of	of California that the foregoing]
		al.		AMLON DIANA WILLOWS Notavy Public - California	

]

Notary Acknowledgment Memorandum of Solar Generating Facility Land Option and Lease and Easement Agreement Curby-Blake | 451ST 8me LLC

ľ

.

· ·

MISC 36

237499

An ordinance extending the corporate limits of the $\frac{7400}{1000}$ of Fairmont, Oklahoma and designating the area or tracts included in such extension; repealing all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith; providing that if any part or parts thereof be held invalid or ineffective the remaining portions shall not be affected; and declaring an emergency.

Ordinance

OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF GARFIELD,

OFFICE OF ROBERT 6

i9.2/

Deputy

Fx. # 11

Be it ordained by the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the dity of Fair-

Section 1. Property Annexed

That the corporate limits of the $\frac{7600}{0149}$ of Fairmont, Oklahoma, shall be and the same are hereby extended to include the following described lands situated in Garfield County, Oklahoma, to wit:

Tract 1. -The East 33 feet of Section 22, Tourship 22, North, Range Α., 5 W.I.M. The West 33 feet of Section 23; Township 22, North, Range 5 W.I.M. The Wost 33 fest of Section 26, Township 22 North, Range, 5 W.I.M. except that part of Section 26 that has heretofore been annexed to the Town of Fairmont. The East 33 feet of Section 27, Township 22, North, Range 5 W.I.M. All of sec tions 15, 16, and the Northeast 1/4 of Section 17. The Southwest 1/4 of Section 22, the North 1/2 of Section 21. All of Section 20 except the Southeast 1/4 and the West 33 feet, The South 1/2 of Section 19 except the East 33 feet, The Southeast 1/4 of Section 28, All of Section 29 except the Southeast 1/4 and the West 33 feet, All of Section 30 except the Northwest 1/4 and the East 33 feet, All of 31 except the East 33 feet, The West 33 feet and the South 33 feet, The. The Southwest 1/4 except the West 33 feet and the Northeast 1/4 of Soction 32, All of Section 33, All of Section 34, All laying in Township 22 North, Bange 5 West. Also the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. except the East 33 feet and North 33 feet of said 1/4.

B. Treet 2. -The Northwest 1/4 of Section 5, The North 1/2 of Section 6

Page 2. Ordinance No. 102-72, Town of Feirmont, discing 367 PASE 467 except the North 33 feet, all laying in Township 21 North, Range 5, W.I.M.

C. Tract 3. -The South 1/2 of Section 36 except the East 33 feet, The Southwest 1/4 and the Northeast 1/4 of Section 35; The East 1/2 of Section 34. The East 1/2 of Section 63 and the South 33 feet of the West 1/2, All of Section 32 except the Northeast 1/4, The Southeast 1/4 of Section 31; The South 1/2 of Section 30 except that portion Laying West of Old U.S. Highway S1, Ani the east 33 feet of the North 1/2 of Section 30, The Southwest 1/4 of Section 29, and the West 33 feet of the Merihuest 1/4 of Section 29, The East 1/2 of Section 20 except that portion Laying West of Old U.S. Highway S1, Ani the east 33 feet of the North 1/2 of Section 30, The Southwest 1/4 of Section 29, and the West 33 feet of the Merihuest 1/4 of Section 29, The East 1/2 of Section 20, The South 1/2 of Section 27, All of Section 26, The North 33 feet of the West 1/2 of the Section 25, And the East 1/2 of Section 25, The Southeast 1/4 of Section 24 except that portion that has been annexed by the City of Knid, and the South 33 feet of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 24, All of Section 23, The Northwest 1/4 of Section 22, All of Section 24, All of Section 23, The Northwest 1/4 of Section 19 laying East of the Reck Island Railroad, All in Township 22 Horth, Range 6, W.I.M. *Math Sections 32 Manhel 6 M.J. M.* D. Tract 4. * The North 33 feet of the West 1/4 of Section 4 laying in Township 21, Range 6 W.I.M. The Northeast 1/4 of Section 1, All laying in Township 21, Range 6 W.I.M.

Section 2. Authority

The Chairman and Board of Trustees find that the above described area is adjacent and contiguous to the present corporate limits of said Town and that such annexation has been consented to in writing by owners of a anjority of the whole number of acres caned by residents of the said territory to be annexed; and that the annexation of said area is authorized by the Statutes of the Shate of Oklahoma, and in particular Sections 481 and 482 of Title **11**, Oklahoma Statutes 1969 Supplement.

MSC Page 3. Ordinance No. 102-72, Town of Fairmani, Oklahoma Section 3. Repealing Clause All ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed. Section 4. Severance If any part or parts hereof be held invalid of ineffective, the remaining portion shall be offective. Section 5. Emergency It being immediately necessary for the preservation of the public use, health, and safety an emergency is hereby declared by reason whereof this Ordinance shall. be in full force and effect from and after the passage and approval as provided Passed And Approved this 16th day of October, 1971. Chairme Board of Trustees 1.25 Fairmont, Oklahoma THUCO CURRED S37499 11 17 17 ാ ន Ē Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of October, 1971. Notary Fublic STATE OF. 0klaACKNOWLEDGMENT, CORPORATION SS, COUNTY OF Garfield . Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this 16th day of October resonally appeared. Raymond Pralle, Chairman and Marilu Pralle, Town Clerk <u>ю. 71</u>. Chairman to of the maker thereof to the foregoing instrument as its and acknowledged to me that he executed the tame as his free and voluntary set and deed and as the volumery act and deed of such corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth-Given my hand and seal of office the day and year last June 11 Notary Public

$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	· · ·	MISC 367 PAGE	119
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		NING A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	376
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	3-10-17/16-15-00-12	17 - 16 15 May 13 - E 17 Ke	
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		20 21 22 23 AU 4 20 M	C STREET I
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	5 7 5 8 2 4		26.0
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		6 5. 4. 3 2 217 6 5. 4	7
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	10ND 3 118 17 16 15 14 113		+ - +
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	2 29 20) 21 22 23 551	WAUKOMIS2 22 23 24 5 19 20 21 2	2 23 24
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		30 29 28 27 26 25 30 729 28 2	7 26 25
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			
4 19 20 21 22 23 24 19 20 21 22 23 24 13 5 80 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 36 31 321 33 34 35 136 31 32 33 34 35 136 31 32 33 34 35 136 31 32 33 34 35 136 31 32 33 34 35 136 31 32 33 34 35 136 31 32 33 34 35 136 31 32 33 34 35 36	3		11 12
5 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 ¥6 31 32 33 34 33 34 38 136 31 32 33 34 38 36		OSBORNE FIL	и — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
34 38 136 € 31 32 33 34 38 36		30 23 28 27 26 25 30 23 28 2	7 26 25
			•
	and the same for another a		·

ſ

x.#1

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF GARFIELD, SS FILED OCLARY 27, 18 21, at 4:41 Pm.

2377869 Ordinance No. 105-72

In ordinance extending the corporate limits of the Town of Fairmont, Oklahome and designating the area or tracts included in such extension; UII29 (5) repealing all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith; troviding that if any part or parts thereof be held invalid or ineffective the repeining portionschall not be affected; and declaring an emergency. Be it ordained by the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the Town of Fairmont,

Okiahoma.

Section 1. Property annexed

368 PARE 74

MISE

That the corporate limits of the Town of Fairment, Oklahoma, shall be and the same are hereby extended to include the following described lands situated in Garfield County, Oklahoma, to wit:

A. Tract I. -The East 53 feet of Section 22, Town ship 22, North, Range. 5 W.I.M. The West 53 feet of Section 23, Township 22, North, Range 5 W.I.M. The West 53 feet of Section 26, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. except that part of Section 26 that has heretofore been annexed to the Town of Fairmont. The East 35 feet of Section 27, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. except that itoms 15, 16, and the Wortheast 1/4 of Section 17. The Southwest 1/4 of Section 22, The North 1/2 of Section 21. All of Section 20 except the Southeast 1/4 c no.

the West 55 feet, the South 1/2 of Section 19 except the East 35 feet, Southeast 1/4 of Section 28, 411 of Section 29 except the Southeast 1/4 2 nd the West 55 feet, All of Section 50 except the Northwest 1/4 and the East 55 feet, All of 51 except the East 55 feet. The Mest 55 feet and the South 55 feet, The Southwest 1/4 except the West 55 feet and the Northeast 1/4 of Section 52, 411 of Section 56, All of Section 54, All laying in Township 22 North, Range 5 West. Also the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. Except

the East 35 feet and North 53 feet of said 1/4. B. Tract 2. -The Northwest 1/4 of Section 5, the North 1/2 of Section 6

except the North 33 feet, all laying in Township 21 North, Early 5 W.I.M.

Page 2. Ordinance No. 105-72, Town of Fairmont, Oklahoma MISC 368 PAGE C. Tract 5. - The South 1/2 of Section 36 except the East 35 feet, the Southwest 1/4 and the Northeast 1/4 of Section 35, the Fast 1/2 of Section 54. The East 1/2 of Section 33 and the South 33 feet of the West 1/2, All of Section 34 except the Northeast 1/4, the Southeast 1/4 of Section 51, the South 1/2 of Section 30 except that portion laying West of Old U. S. Highway 81, and the East 35 feet of the North 1/2 of Section 50, the Southwest 1/4 of Section 29, and the West 55 feet of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 29, the East 1/2 of Section 28, the South 1/2 of Section 27, All of Section 26, the North 55 feet of the Westl/2 of the Section 25, and the Last 1/2 of Section 25/ the Southeast 1/4 of Section24 except that joint of that has been annazed by the City of Emid, and the South 53 f set of the Southwest 1 of Section 24 All of Section 23, the Northwest 1/4 of Section 22, All of Section 21. except the west 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4, All of Section 19 laying East of the Island Railroad, All in Township 22 North, Bange 6 W. I.M. Also, the Southwest Rock 1/4 of Section 20, Township 22 North, Range 6 W.I.M.

D. Tract 4 -The North 35 feet of the West 1/4 of Section 4 laying in Townchip 21, Range 6 W.I.M. The Northeast 1/4 of Section 1, All laying in Township 21 Range 6 W.I.M.

Section 2. Authority

The Chairman and Board of Trustees find that the above described area is adjacent and contiguous to the present corporate limits of said Town and that such annexation has been consented to in writing by three-fourths of the legal voters and by the owners of not less than 5/4 (in value) of the whole number of acres of the said territory to be annexed; and that the annexation of said area is authorized by the Statutes of the State of Oklahoma, and in particular Sections 481 and 482 of Title 11, Oklahoma Statutes 1969 Supplement.

Section 3. Repealing Clause

repealed.

All ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby

935 368

Section 5. Emergency

Page 5. Grdinance No. 103-72, Town of Fairmont, Oklahoma

Section 4. Severance

MOP

If any part or parts hereof be held invalid or ineffective, the remaining portion shall be effective.

It being immediately necessary for the preservation of the public use, health, and safety an emergency is hereby declared by reason whereof this Ordinance shallbe in full force and effect from and after the passage and approval a s provided by law.

Passes and Approved this 27th day of October; 1971.

Board of Trustees Town of Fairmont, Oklahoma

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) COUNTY OF GARFIELD) SS:

wnitten

(SEAL)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 27th day of October, 1971, personally appeared Raymond Pralle, known to me to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument as Chairman of the Board of Trustees of the Town of Fairmont, Oklahoma, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Board of Trustees, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above

Notar

167

My Gommission Expires: June 14th, 1972

							MISE_3	<u>268 p</u> j	IBE 😕
						ç si i Kone ar			
						la sinta su es Si la sinta es sinta sententi			1995. 2138-31 80-3235.
							tin sigiri Kalukatik		on see s 1 - Alte
						1577 (j.) 1944 - J.			
		Z	ึงไ		Z	<u> </u>		z	<u>्</u> र
1 1	_	<u>با</u> در ۲ ۲	D 	9		18	6	30	
		3 13 12 2 13 12 2 13 12	λ - - - - - - - - - - - - -	32	a for		UN EN	\$	
	মূ	U U U U U U U U U		33	8		(ASP 2		
	R.8W.	27 34	9 1 61	w. to	22		Ser 4	27	5 0 F
a de la constante de		81 44 6	a z	N 35	26	ORUN XX	N U D		
		2 2 8	No No		222	Subwurds		24	13
		E 8 4		6	2 5 		6	6	
		322 29 20	SU SU SU	32 3	82 62	1 80	5 33	10 100 m	
	VF.S		in in	4 33 34	w	25 0	50 4 4	25 12	3-1-10 3-1-10
		5 26 23	RALE	N UI	23	= 4	1232		
		34 25 24	12 12	236	28		2 00		
	Ţ	30 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	ia 7	3. 3	WAUKON 52		6	30	
		N 9 20		32	23 23 23	17	<u>.</u> я.	2 0	
	R G	33 28/ 2	16 10 0580RN		··/ ····		عمد الجر / عن الجر		
	R.6W.	27 25 23		2	27 23	15 10	3.2	1/2	3513
		8 6 9	in i	and and a	6 31 22 25	A ket the			
		25 25 24	La 1	6 7 m	25 130	6. 4	. e		
		3 3 8	1	5	20 29	17		L.	
		20 27	1. S. J. S.	4	No. No.	n n o	R.	TR.	
	R.5W.	13 27 N 14 77 N	Ès la	34	27 2 2 7 2 2 7 2 2	5/0	ω	Tor .	
N			A	S. S.	S	74	33		
		8 8 X	N W	- 8	27 22	M	~ 181	1-14-12-1	

5

68

[. L.

ſ,

5x.#18

ORDINANCE NO. 16-01 DETACHMENT OF TERRITORY

164006

AN ORDINANCE DETACHING CERTAIN TERRITORY FROM THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF FAIRMONT, GARFIELD COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, DESIGNATING THE TERRITORY SO DETACHED; REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREMITH; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF FAIRMONT, ORLAHOMA.

Section 1. The property described below is hereby detached from the corporate limits of the Town of Fairmont, Garfield County, Oklahoma,

Section 2. The real estate so detached is described as:

A. Tract 1. The East 33 feet of Section/22, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. The West 33 feet of Section 25, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. The East 33 feet of Section 27, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. All of Sections 15, 16 and the Northeast 1/4 of Section 17. The Southwest 1/4 of Section 22, the North 1/2 of Section 21. All of Section 29 except the Southeast 1/4 and the West 33 feet the South 1/2 of Section 19 except the East 33 feet, the Southeast 1/4 of Section 28. All of Section 39 except the Northwest 1/4 and the West 33 feet. All of Section 39 except the Northwest 1/4 and the West 33 feet. All of Section 39 except the Northwest 1/4 and the West 33 feet. All of Section 39 except the Northwest 1/4 and the West 33 feet. All of Section 31 except the East 33 feet the West 33 feet and the South 33 feet. The Southeast 1/4 except the West 33 feet and the Northeast 1/4 of Section 32. all of Section 33. All of Section 34. All laying in Township 22 North, Range 5 West. Also the Northeast 1/4 Section of 19, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. except the East 33 feet and North 33 feet of said 1/4.

B. Tract 2. The Northwest 1/4 of Section 5, the North 1/2 of Section 6 except the North 33 feet, all laying in Township 21 North, Range 5 W.I.M.

C. Tract 3. The South 1/2 of Section 36 except the East 33 feet, the Southwest 1/4 and the Northeast 1/4 of Section 35, the East 1/2 of Section 34. The East 1/2 of Section 33 and the South 33 feet of the West 1/2. All of Section 32 except the Northeast 1/4, the Southeast 1/4 of Section 31, the South 1/2 of Section 39 except that portion laying West of Old U.S. Highway 81, and the East 33 feet of the North 1/2 of Section 39, the Southwest 1/4 of Section 29, and the West 33 feet of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 29, and the West 33 feet of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 26, the North 33 feet of the West 1/2 of Section 27. All of Section 26, the North 33 feet of the West 1/2 of Section 27, all of Section 26, the North 33 feet of the West 1/2 of Section 27, and the East 1/2 of Section 25, the Southeast 1/4 of Section 24 except that portion that has been annexed by the City of Enid, and the South 33 feet of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 24. All of Section 23, the Northwest 1/4 of Section 22. All of Section 19 laying East of the Rock Island Railroad. All in Township 22 North, Range 6 W.I.M. Also, the Southwest 1/4 of Section 29. Township 22 North, Range 6 W.I.M.

D. Tract 4. The North 33 feet of the West 1/4 of Section 4 laying in Township 21, Range 6 W.I.M. The Northeast 1/4 of Section 1. All laying in Township 21, Range 6 W.I.M.

E. Tract 5. The Northwest 1/4 of Section 4, Township 21 North, Range 6, W.I.M., Garfield County, Oklahoma.

1

STATE OF ORLA-104A COUNTY OF CARFIELD RECORCED

ંકા

7.0 Bex 75, tairmut

Carson

Jen.

K/0/9 P. 34 RODEA G. UNAP COUNTY GLEAK

Count

Altik

0

BDOK1019 PHE 34

فلللار
F. Tract 6. The East 1/2 of Section 8, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M.

184 L - - **L**

G. Tract 7. The Northeast 1/4 of Section 28, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M., and the Southeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M.

H. Tract 8. The West 33 feet of Section 14, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. The East 33 feet of the Southeast 1/4, Section 10, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. The South 33 feet of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 22, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. The East 33 feet of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. The East 33 feet of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 28, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. The West 33 feet of Section 27, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. The West 33 feet of Section 35, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. The West 33 feet of Section 35, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M. The East 66 feet of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 32, Township 22 North, Range 5 W.I.M.

I. Tract 9. The West 33 feet of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 36, Township 22 North, Range 6 W.I.M. The East 33 feet of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 35, Township 22 North, Range 6 W.I.M.

J. Tract 15. The South 66 feet of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 33, Township 22 North, Range 6 W.I.M.

Section 3. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed. Specifically Ordinances 78-1, 78-2, 82-1 and 84-1 are hereby repealed.

<u>Section 4.</u> It being immediately necessary for the preservation of the peace, health, and safety and public good of the Town of Fairmont, Oklahoma, and the inhabitants thereof that the provisions of this Ordinance be put into full force and effect, an Emergency is hereby declared to exist by reason whereof this Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage, as provided by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED AND THE EMERGENCY CLAUSE VOTED SEPARATELY THIS 25

35

181

BOOK1019 PAGE



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION Stove R Teyk VING NEWS a delly nty, Oklahoms, having the into the United I d county where it is a NID MORNING NEWS el its A boon changed and the centinuity of at the <u>ENID</u> MORNING NEW En ble .1 aplice of ... ENID MORNING NEW ment, for a period of That said notic ASL ist sublication ND P sublication 6th publ blication 7th publicati 84h publice J. (2 Z_day of_ Dec 1986 cribed (BEAL) Grup (BEAL) Grup Mf contribution brain E | 1 0 Printer's Feet 8 Best Votery Public. FEB 8 1987 ., 18_, 800x1019 PAGE 36



2016 Book: 2283 Page: 1074 3478 4/08/16 11:54AM Pg: 1074-1121 Fee: \$107.00 Doc: \$0.00 KATHY R. HUGHES-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

> GARFIELD COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

AFFIDAVIT RE: MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN TARGA PIPELINE MID-CONTINENT WESTOK LLC (formerly ATLAS PIPELINE MID-CONTINENT WESTOK, LLC) and <u>SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC</u>

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) COUNTY OF GARFIELD)

٤,

ľ

COMES NOW, Patrick J. McDonie, as President and COO of TARGA PIPELINE MID-CONTINENT WESTOK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly Atlas Pipeline Mid-Continent WestOk, LLC) ("Affiant"), does hereby declare and state as follows:

1. That a Memorandum of Agreement dated December 27, 2012 by and between Atlas **Pipeline Mid-Continent WestOk, LLC and Sandridge Exploration and Production, LLC** ("Memorandum") was executed to memorialize a certain Gas Purchase Agreement dated January 1, 2013 ("Agreement") entered into by the parties.

 The Agreement contemplates the filing of the Memorandum in the applicable real property records to give third parties notice of the existence of the Agreement and certain provisions contained therein, including covenants that run with the land as between the parties.

3. A true and correct executed copy of the Memorandum of Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

 The Agreement involves or affects property within the Dedicated Areas (as defined in the Agreement) described on <u>Exhibit "B"</u> attached hereto.

Further this affiant sayeth not.



TARGA PIPELINE MID-GONTINENT WESTOK LLC (formerly A has Pipeline Mid-Continent Nes Bv <u>k</u>m2 Patrick J. McDonie, President and COO

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF TULSA

00034041 0007711

SS.

)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>March 22</u>, 2016, by Patrick J. McDonie as President and COO of TARGA PIPELINE MID-CONTINENT WESTOK LLC, a Delaware



ani(0 Phblic Notary

NOTE TO COUNTY RECORDER: THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE INDEXED UNDER THE FOLLOWING NAMES:

102-48

TARGA PIPELINE MID-CONTINENT WESTOK LLC ATLAS PIPELINE MID-CONTINENT WESTOK, LLC SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC

Record & Return to: PRAY WALKER, P.C.

Attorneys at Law 100 West Sth St., Suite 900 Iulian, Chilahoma 741034292 224

2016 4/08/16 11:54AM 1074-1121 3478 Bk:2283 Pg:1075 KATHY R. HUGHES-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Okiahoma

EXHIBIT "A"

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

-L

(the "Effective Date"), as may be amended from time to time (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to file this Memorandum of Agreement in the applicable real property records to give notice of the existence of the Agreement and certain provisions contained therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed by the Parties as follows:

1. Term. The term of the Agreement commenced on the Effective Date and, unless terminated sooner in accordance with its terms, continues in offict for five (5) years following the Effective Date (the Primary Term"), accordances with its terms, continues in effect for two (5) years following the Effective Date (the Primary Term'), with Producer having an option (upon satisfaction of certain conditions) to extend the Primary Term for an additional four (4) years (for a total of nine (9) years), and year to year thereafter until terminated by either Party upon not less than fairty (30) days written notice to the other Party in advance of the expiration of the Primary Term (as the primary term). (as then existing), or of any extension thereof.

Purchase and Sale of Gas. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, Producer agrees to deliver and soll, and Atlas agrees to receive and purchase, Gas.

Dedicated Area. The Agreement involves or affects property within the Dedicated Area, as described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Incorporation of Texas. The terms and conditions of the Agreement are incorporated have and made a 4. part hereof for all purposes by this reference. This Memorandum of Agreement is executed and recorded solely for the purpose of giving notice and shall not amend nor modify the Agreement in any way. Capitalized terms used herein, but not defined herein, shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Agreement.

Counterparts. This Meanorandum of Agreement may be executed in one or more originals, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument ingenese and constraint two and the senio the market. IN WITNESS WHERBOR, the Parties executed this Memorandum of Agreement on the date first above written.

Name:

Attest

ATLAS PIPELINE MID-CONTINENT WESTOK, LLC Þ 1.1

ſ

Tony, Burich Vice President

SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC

勘

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

Secretary

2016 4/08/16 11:54AM 1074-1121 3478 Bk:2283 Pg:1076 KATHY R. HUGHES-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oktanoma

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

8 8S

8

ទី ទី ទ

ş

ſ

Before no on <u>DECLANDER</u> J.Y., 2012, Tony Aldrich personally appeared in his capacity as Vice President of ATLAS PIPELINE MID-CONTINENT WESTOK, LLC, known to me to be the identical person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act of the company, for the uses, purposes and consideration fluerein set forth. Witness my hand and official geal:

<u>م</u>

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma My commission expires: 913 2014

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

Before me, on <u>December</u> 27, 2012, <u>MertAnerik</u> (and) personally appeared in the capacity as <u>Press Andrean</u> of SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC, known to me to be the manufactory while same is an advected to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same as free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act of the company, for the uses, purposes and consideration therein set forth. Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public, State of OUz

My commission expires: 9332014

2016 4/08/16 11:54AM 1074-1121 3478 Bk:2283 Pg:1077 KATHY R. HUGHES-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

EXHIBIT "A" Attached to and made a part of that certain Memorandum of Agreement between

Г

SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, LLC, as "Producer" and

ATLAS PIPELINE MID-CONTINENT WESTOK, LLC, as "Attas"

]

Dated: January 1, 2013

DEDICATED AREA

The Property referred to in the Memorandum of Agreement is the following legally described land:

•

DEDICATION AREA 1

SECTION ALL ALL ALL	<u>TOWNSHIP</u> ALL ALL	<u>Range</u> All All	<u>County</u> Alfalfa Grant	<u>State</u> Ok Ok
ALL *	ALL *	ALL +	GRANT WOODS *	OK

* With respect to Woods County, Oklahoma, Dedication Area 1 includes the lands located in all Townships in Woods County, Oklahoma save and except the lands located in Township 29 North, Range 20 West and Township 28 North, Range 20 West.

DEDICATION AREA 2

SECTION ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL	TOWNSHIP ALL 33 SOUTH 34 SOUTH 35 SOUTH 33 SOUTH 34 SOUTH 35 SOUTH ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL	RANGE ALL 16 WEST 16 WEST 16 WEST 17 WEST 17 WEST ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL	COUNTY BARBER COMANCHE COMANCHE COMANCHE COMANCHE COMANCHE COMANCHE COMANCHE COWLEY HARPER SUMNER GARFIELD MAJOR WOODWARD	STATE KS KS KS KS KS KS KS KS KS KS KS OK OK
--	--	---	---	---

2016 4/08/16 11:54AM 1074-1121 3478 Bk:2283 Pg:1100 KATHY R. HUGHES-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

TOWNSHIP	RANGE	SECTION	LEGAL DESCRIPTION	٦
22N	6W	. 7	All	-
22N	6W	8	All	
22N	6W	9	All	-
22N	6W	10	All	
22N	6W	11	All	
22N	6W	12	All	
22N	6W	13	All	
22N	6W	14	All	-1
22N	6W	15	All	-
22N	6W	16	All	1
22N	6W	17	All	
22N	6W	18	All	-1
22N	6W	19	All	\neg
22N	6W	20	All	-
22N	6W	21	All	1
22N	6W	22	All	-1
22N	6W	23	All	
22N	6W	24	All	-
22N	6W	25	All	4
22N	6W	26	All	
22N	6W	27	All	1
22N	6W	28	All	-ſ
22N	6W	29	All	\neg
22N	6W	30	All	-
22N	6W	31	All	

[]

... and other properties ...

2018 Book: 2383 Page: 885 4968 5/16/18 02:49PM Pg:885-890 Fee: \$23.00 Doc: \$0.00 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIED COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma



NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC REGARDING:

Ex.#20

- 1. MERGER OF RURAL WATER DISTRICT No. 6 GARFIELD COUNTY and KAY COUNTY RURAL WATER DISTRICT No. 6;
- 2. MERGED DISTRICTS TO USE THE NAME RURAL WATER DISTRICT No. 6 GARFIELD COUNTY
- 3. PROPERTY INTERESTS IN GARFIELD, GRANT AND NOBLE COUNTY NOW OWNED AND OPERATED BY RURAL WATER DISTRICT No. 6 GARFIELD COUNTY.

On February 9th, 2012 the Board of Directors for Rural Water District No.6 Garfield County and the Kay County Rural Water District No. 6 approved an Agreement of Merger of the two entities and agreed that operations would be conducted under the name of Rural Water District No. 6. Garfield County (Agreement attached as Exhibit A)

The Agreement of Merger was approved by the Garfield County Commissioners and Kay County Commissioners. (Exhibit B)

The Agreement of Merger provided that all operation of the merged entities would be continue under the name of the Garfield County Rural Water District No. 6 and that all property interests and business records would be changed to show that the business merged districts would continue operations under the name of Rural Water District No. 6 Garfield County. The legal descriptions attached as Exhibit C reflect the area in which Kay County Rural Water District No. 6 may have owned property interests which are now owned and operated by Rural Water District No. 6, Garfield County.

Signed this <u>//</u> day of May 2018.

SS:

Z

E. W. "Bill" Shaw, OBA# 8138 MITCHELL DECLERCK 202 West Broadway Enid, Oklahoma 73701

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

This instrument was acknowledged before me this that day of May 2018, by E. W. "Bill"

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF GARFIED

Shaw, attorney for Rural Water District No.6 Garfield County. al. Field Public Notary

My Commission Expires: Commission No. Fields Alexandre 3¹⁰ This is Course

Return to: E. W. "Bill" Shaw Mitchell DeClerck 202 W. Broadway Enid, OK 73701

02/10/2012 15:54 5808635317

Received Fax

Feb 16 2012 16 65

GARFIELD RWD6

Fax Station : MUTCHELL & DeCLERCK

η

PAGE 02/04 2018 5/16/18 02:49PM 885-890 4968 Bk:2383 Pg:886

LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This Agreement of Merger ("Agreement") is made and emered this <u>9th</u> day of February 2012 by and between Garfield County Rural Water District No. 6, an Oklahoma Rural Water District and Kay County Rural Water District No. 6, and Oklahoma Rural Water District

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed that the two districts will be merged into a single district as set forth in the Proposal for Merger signed by each entity and approved by the County Commissioners of Garfield Count and Kay County, Oklahoma.

ACCORDINGLY, the parties enter into this Agreement for the purposes of describing the merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereby agree, as follows:

I. <u>Merger: Effective Date</u>. Pursuant to the agreement of the parties Garfield County Rural Water District No. 6 shall be merged with and into Kay County Rural Water District No. 6 and all future operations of the District will be conducted under the name of Garfield County Rural Water District No. 6 (hereinafter referred to as the "District"). A copy of this agreement will be filed with the Oklahoma Water Resources Board and other state offices as required by law.

2. <u>Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement</u>. The By-Laws and operational procedures used by Kay County Rural Water District shall continue to be the operational documents of the District.

3. <u>Assets and Liabilities.</u> The bank accounts, accounts receivable, machinery, vehicles, equipment, easements and inventory of supplies owned by Kay County Rural Water District No. 6 shall be considered assets of the District and the name shall be changed on all bank accounts, stationary, billing statements and other documents used in the operation of the District shall be changed to reflect the new name. The Internal Revenue Service will be advised of the change in name of the District. If the Internal Revenue Service will not change the name and all continuation under the existing tax number, then a new number shall be secured for the District.

All loan, mortgages, accounts payable and other liabilities of the Kay County Rural Water District No. 6 are unchanged except for the adoption of the new name of the District.

4. <u>Board of Directors</u>. The members of the Board of Directors of Kay County Rural Water District No. 6 shall continue as the Board of Directors of the District, with the current officers retaining their respective office until the next election required by the by-laws.

Received Fax Fax Station : MITCHELL & DeCLERCK Feb 10 2012 16:55 PAGE 03/04 2018 5/16/18 02:49PM 885-890 4968 GARFIELD RWD5 82/18/2812 15:54 5808635317 Bk:2383 Pg:887

State of Oklahoma

All employees of Kay County Rural Water District No. 6 5. Employees. shall be employees of the District and all benefits accrued by virtue of their employment shall be unchanged by this merger. District will take the steps necessary to notify all entities providing health insurance, workers compensation insurance, and other employee benefit programs of the change in name of the District.

Notice of Merger. If a Certificate of Merger is issued upon the filing of 6. this agreement with the required state offices, then that certificate shall be filed of record in each county where the District. If no formal certificate is issued, this agreement shall be filed in each county as evidence of the merger.

Executed as of the 9th day of February, 2012.

Garfield County Rural Water District No. 6

Willard Brakhage

E

anton Va Anton Vencl

Roger D. Hamer

Kay County Rural Water

District No. 6

]

Bul Bill White

ĸ. Ben R einschmiedt Shith ar

Brady Hostiglier

2018 5/16/18 02:49PM 885-890 4968 Bk:2383 Pg:8888 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

APPROVAL OF MERGER

3

Based on the Report of Merger with the attached documents showing the approval of the action of the Board of Directors for the Rural Water District No. 6, Garfield County, Oklahoma and the Rural Water District No. 6, Kay County, Oklahoma, the Garfield County Commissioners affirm the decision of the Rural Water District No. 6, Garfield County and hereby approve its merger with the Rural Water District No. 6, Kay County, Oklahoma with the surviving entity operating under the name of the Rural Water District No. 6, Garfield County, Oklahoma

Approved by affirmative vote of the Commissioners of Garfield County, Oklahoma this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of October, 2011.



.

:

1

[

ael Postier Marc Bolz James Simunek

2018 5/16/18 02:49PM 885-890 4968 Bk:2383 Pg:889 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oktahoma

APPROVAL OF MERGER

Based on the Report of Merger with the attached documents showing the approval of the action of the Board of Directors for the Rural Water District No. 6, Garfield County, Oklahoma and the Rural Water District No. 6, Kay County, Oklahoma, the Garfield County Commissioners affirm the decision of the Rural Water District No. 6, Garfield County and hereby approve its merger with the Rural Water District No. 6, Kay County, Oklahoma with the surviving entity operating under the name of the Rural Water District No. 6, Garfield County, Oklahoma

Approved by affirmative vote of the Commissioners of Garfield County, Oklahoma this day of October, 2011.



ſ

..........

Mari

Marc Bolz \mathcal{C}

James Simunek

]

[]

•

2018 5/16/18 02:49PM 885-890 4968 Bk:2383 Pg:890 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma *

[]

.

	District No. 6, Garfield		ma
GARFIELD COUNTY LOCATIONS			
	EXHIBIT C-1		
TOWNSHIP	RANGE	SECTIONS	LEGAL DESCRIPTION
20N	6W	1 thru 36	ALL
21N	6W	1 thru 36	ALL.
22N	6W	1 thru 36	ALL
23N	6W	1 thru 36	ALL
24N	6W	1 thru 36	ALL
20N	5W	1 thru 36	ALL
21N	5W	1 thru 36	ALL
22N	5W	1 thru 36	ALL
23N	5W	1 thru 36	ALL
24N	5W	1 thru 36	ALL
20N	4W	1 thru 36	ALL
21N	4W	1 thru 36	ALL
22N	4W	1 thru 36	ALL
23N	4W	1 thru 36	ALL
24N	4W	1 thru 36	ALL
20N	3W	1 thru 36	ALL
21N	3W	1 thru 36	ALL
22N	3W	1 thru 36	ALL
23N	3W	1 thru 36	ALL.
24N	3W	1 thru 36	ALL

Lx.#21

2018 Book: 2403 Page: 357 10409 10/02/18 08:43AM Pg:357-360 Fee: \$19.00 Doc: \$0.00 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

0

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF SALTWATER TRUCKING AND DISPOSAL AGREEMENT (this "Memorandum") is entered into effective July 3, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by and among Chaparral Energy, L.L.C. ("Chaparral"), with an address of 701 Cedar Lake Boulevard, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114, and Lagoon Water Logistics LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Lagoon") and Triple Crown Services LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company ("TCS" and together with Lagoon, the "Gatherer"), both with an address of 16224 Muirfield Place, Edmond, OK 73013.

WHEREAS, Chaparral and Gatherer entered into that certain Saltwater Trucking and Disposal Agreement effective July 3, 2018 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Gatherer will provide certain trucking, disposal, and other services as therein set forth;

WHEREAS, any capitalized term used, but not defined, in this Memorandum shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to file this Memorandum of record in the real property records of Garfield County, Oklahoma, described on Attachment 1 hereto (the "AOD"), to give notice of the existence of the Agreement and certain provisions contained therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Notice</u>. Notice is hereby given of the existence of the Agreement and all of its terms, covenants, and conditions to the same extent as if the Agreement was fully set forth herein. Certain provisions of the Agreement are summarized in Sections 2 through 3 below.

2. <u>Dedication</u>. Subject to the exceptions, exclusions, and reservations set forth in the Agreement and the other terms and conditions of the Agreement, Chaparral has exclusively dedicated the AOD to Gatherer for all trucking and disposal of Saltwater as set forth under the Agreement and commits to deliver to Gatherer, as and when produced, all Saltwater within the AOD into the Facilities as set forth under the Agreement.

3. <u>Covenant Running with the Land</u>. Subject to the exceptions, exclusions, and reservations set forth in the Agreement and the other terms and conditions of the Agreement, the Parties intend that the dedication and commitment made by Chaparral under the Agreement be a covenant running with (a) the AOD, as a burden on Chaparral's title thereto and binding on successors-in-interest in and to the AOD, and (b) the Facilities, as a benefit accruing to Gatherer's title thereto and inuring to the benefit of successors-in-interest to the Facilities. Chaparral shall not transfer any or all of its interest in any AOD unless (i) Chaparral obtains and delivers to Gatherer a written acknowledgment by the transferee in favor of Gatherer acknowledging that the transferred AOD shall remain subject to the Agreement in all respects and (ii) each instrument of conveyance expressly so states.

4. <u>No Amendment to Agreement</u>. This Memorandum is executed and recorded solely for the purpose of giving notice and shall not amend or modify the Agreement in any way.

[Signature Page to Follow]

l [Page

2018 10/02/18 08:43AM 357-360 10409 Bk:2403 Pg:358 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Memorandum has been signed by or on behalf of each of the Parties as of the Effective Date.

[

Triple Crown Services LLC

Jain D By: Name: Blaine Dyer Title: CEO

n L

Lagoon Water Logistics LLC

By: <u>Blain Dyes</u> Name: Blaine Dyer Title: CEO

Chaparral Energy, L.L.C.

By: Name: Lincoln McElroy Title: Attorney-in-Fact

2|Page

2018 10/02/18 08:43AM 357-360 10409 Bk:2403 Pg:359 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Okiahoma

5

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma, on this day personally appeared Blaine Dyer, CEO of Lagoon Water Logistics LLC & Triple Crown Services LLC known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same, on behalf of Lagoon Water Logistics LLC & Triple Crown Services LLC for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 7 day of September, 2018.



STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma, on this day personally appeared Lincoln McElroy known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same, on behalf of Chaparral Energy LLC for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 11^{44} day of September, 2018.

My commission expires: 08/07/202

Emuso Vac Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

3{Page

Ē

. . .

2018 10/02/18 08:43AM 357-380 10409 Bk:2403 Pg:360 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

Attached 1

AOD - Legal Description

Sections	Township	Range	
1-36	20N	05W	
1-36	20N	06W	
1-36	20N	07W	
1-36	20N	08W	
1-36	21N	05W	
1-36	21N	06W	
1-36	21N	07W	
1-36	21N	08W	
1-36	22N	05W	
1-36	22N	06W	······
1-36	22N	07W	
1-36	22N	08W	

Return To:

Lagoon Midstream LLC Attn: Brian Rickard 16224 Muirfield Place Edmond, OK 73013

4|Page

2018 Back: 2403 Page: 361 10410 10/02/18 08:44AM Pg:361-363 Fee: \$17.00 Doc: \$0.00 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COLNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma



MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

Ex.#22

Ľ

THIS MEMORANDUM OF SALTWATER GATHERING AND DISPOSAL AGREEMENT (this "Memorandum") is entered into effective July 3, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by and among **Chaparral Energy, LL.C.** ("Chaparral"), with an address of 701 Cedar Lake Boulevard, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114, and **Lagoon Water Logistics LLC** ("Lagoon"), with an address of 16224 Muirfield Place, Edmond, OK 73013.

WHEREAS, Chaparral and Lagoon entered into that certain Saltwater Gathering and Disposal Agreement effective July 3, 2018 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Lagoon will provide certain gathering, disposal, and other services as therein set forth;

WHEREAS, any capitalized term used, but not defined, in this Memorandum shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to file this Memorandum of record in the real property records of Garfield County, Oklahoma, described on Attachment 1 hereto (the "AOD"), to give notice of the existence of the Agreement and certain provisions contained therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Notice</u>. Notice is hereby given of the existence of the Agreement and all of its terms, covenants, and conditions to the same extent as if the Agreement was fully set forth herein. Certain provisions of the Agreement are summarized in Sections 2 through 3 below.

2. <u>Dedication</u>. Subject to the exceptions, exclusions, and reservations set forth in the Agreement and the other terms and conditions of the Agreement, Chaparral has exclusively dedicated the AOD to Lagoon for all gathering and disposal of Saltwater as set forth under the Agreement and commits to deliver to Lagoon, as and when produced, all Saltwater within the AOD into the Facilities as set forth under the Agreement.

3. <u>Covenant Running with the Land</u>. Subject to the exceptions, exclusions and reservations set forth in the Agreement and the other terms and conditions of the Agreement, the Parties intend that the dedication and commitment made by Chaparral under the Agreement be a covenant running with (a) the AOD, as a burden on Chaparral's title thereto and binding on successors-in-interest in and to the AOD, and (b) the Facilities, as a benefit accruing to Lagoon's title thereto and inuring to the benefit of successors-in-interest to the Facilities. Chaparral shall not transfer any or all of its interest in any AOD unless (i) Chaparral obtains and delivers to Lagoon a written acknowledgment by the transferee in favor of Lagoon acknowledging that the transferred AOD shall remain subject to the Agreement in all respects and (ii) each instrument of conveyance expressly so states.

4. <u>No Amendment to Agreement</u>. This Memorandum is executed and recorded solely for the purpose of giving notice and shall not amend or modify the Agreement in any way.

[Signature Page to Follow]

53

l (Page



State of Oklahoma

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Memorandum has been signed by or on behalf of each of the Parties as of the Effective Date.

Lagoon Water Logistics LLC

By: <u>Dain Dye</u> Name: Blaine Dyer Title: CEO

Chaparral Energy, L.L By: Name Lincoln McElroy Title: Attorney-in-Fact

]

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Ĉ

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma, on this day personally appeared Blaine Dyer, CEO of Lagoon Water Logistics LLC known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same, on behalf of Lagoon Water Logistics LLC for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 7 day of Scottonber, 2018.



STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma, on this day personally appeared Lincoln McElroy known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same, on behalf of Chaparral Energy LLC for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 1 day of September, 2018.
Concorner Aug -
My commission expires: 28/07/2022 OF OF Notary Public, State of Oklahoma

21Page

[

•

2018 10/02/18 08:44AM 361-363 10410 Bk:2403 Pg:363 Lorie Legere-garfield COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

Attached 1

AOD -- Legal Description

Sections	Township	Range	
1-36	20N	05W	
1-36	20N	06W	
1-36	20N	07W	
1-36	20N	08W	
1-36	21N	05W	
1-36	21N	06W	
1-36	21N	07W	
1-36	21N	08W	
1-36	22N	05W	
1-36	22N	06W	
1-36	22N	07W	
1-36	22N	08W	

Return To:

Lagoon Midstream LLC Attn: Brian Rickard 16224 Multfield Place Edmond, OK 73013

3 | P a g c

Alta Mesa Solutio	ns
OKLAHOMA ENERGY ACC	UISTITIONS, LP
15021 Katy Freeway, Suite 400	- ,
Houston, Texas 77094	RECOR
	<u> </u>

RECORDING MEMORANDUM

§

-x.#Z?

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Seconstruction of Blaine, Canadian, Seconstruction of Blaine, Canadian, Seconstruction of Blaine, Logan Seconstruction of Seconstruction o

SEAL S

2019 Book: 2415 Page: 995 358 1/11/19 11:29AM Pg:995-1002 Fee: \$27.00 Doc: \$0.00 LORE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

This Memorandum of Water Gathering and Disposal Agreement (this "Memorandum") is made and entered into this 9th day of November, 2018, by and between Oklahoma Energy Acquisitions, LP, a Texas limited partnership, located at 15021 Katy Freeway, Suite 400, Houston, Texas 77094, Attn: Michael M. McCabe ("Producer"), and Oklahoma Produced Water Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1070 Evergreen Circle, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, Attn: David McClure ("OPWS").

WHEREAS, Producer and OPWS have entered into a Water Gathering and Disposal Agreement (the "Agreement") dated the 1st day of October, 2018 (the "Effective Date"); and

WHEREAS, Producer and OPWS desire to file this Memorandum to provide record notice of the Agreement.

1. Dedication.

(a) Subject to the terms of the Agreement, during the Term, Producer for itself and its Affiliates, and its and their successors and/or assigns, exclusively, dedicates and commits to deliver to OPWS under the Agreement, as and when produced, all Committed Produced Water and agrees not to deliver any Committed Produced Water to any other gatherer, purchaser, marketer, disposal well operator or owner, or other Person prior to delivery to OPWS at the Delivery Points (the "<u>Product Dedication</u>").

(b) Subject to the terms of the Agreement, during the Term, Producer for itself and its Affiliates, and its and their successors and/or assigns, exclusively dedicates and commits all of the Dedicated Interests to OPWS for performance of the Services with respect to Committed Produced Water pursuant to the Agreement (the "<u>Real Property Dedication</u>").

(c) In the event that Producer or any of its Affiliates after the Effective Date acquires any Dedicated Interest in the Dedicated Area (each a "<u>Future Dedicated Interest</u>"), such Future Dedicated Interest shall automatically become a Dedicated Interest under the Agreement for all purposes, unless such Future Dedicated Interest is subject to a Conflicting Dedication, in which case such Future Dedicated Interest shall automatically become a Dedicated Interest under the Agreement for all purposes on such date that the Conflicting Dedication expires or terminates.

2. Covenant Running with Land. The rights and obligations under the Agreement, including without limitation the Product Dedication and the Real Property Dedication are (a) real covenants binding on the Dedicated Interests (including the underlying lands, leases and Wells)

Page 1

263

<u>א</u>ר ה 8

2019 1/11/19 11:29AM 995-1002 358 Bk:2415 Pg:996 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

and Easements and on Producer's and OPWS's respective successors and assigns, (b) equitable servitudes on the Dedicated Interests (including the underlying lands, leases and Wells), (c) covenants running with the Dedicated Interests (including the underlying lands, leases and Wells) and the System to the performance of the Agreement, binding upon the successors and assigns of the Dedicated Interests, the Committed Produced Water, the System and/or the Easements and (d) touching and concerning Producer's interests in the Dedicated Interests (including the underlying lands, leases and Wells). Notwithstanding anything in the Agreement to the contrary, to the extent that all or a portion of such Dedicated Interests (including the underlying lands, leases and Wells) are sold, assigned, or otherwise transferred to a non-Affiliated Person, such acquiring Person shall only be required to dedicate for delivery under the Agreement Committed Produced Water that is produced from such Dedicated Interests acquired by such non-Affiliated Person from Producer. The acquiring Person shall only assume the Product Dedication and the Real Property Dedication insofar as the Dedicated Interests are acquired by such non-Affiliated Person and shall not be required to dedicate Produced Water producet from Interests already held or controlled by or acquired or controlled after such date by such acquiring Person.

3. Dedicated Area. Subject to the terms and condition contained in the Agreement, the Dedicated Area means the dedicated area described in Exhibit "B-1" of the Agreement and depicted on the plat attached as Exhibit "B-2" to the Agreement. The legal descriptions described in Exhibit "B-1" and the plat in Exhibit "B-2" of the Agreement have been attached hereto as Exhibit "A-2," respectively.

4. Term. Subject to the terms and conditions contained therein, the Agreement shall be in full force and effect as of the Effective Date and shall continue in full force and effect for a period of fifteen (15) Years from the Effective Date, being the primary term of this Agreement, and, unless terminated by either Party effective as of the end of the last Day of the primary term upon at least ninety (90) Days' prior written notice, and will continue Year to Year until the end of a Yearly term extension when either Party provides at least ninety (90) Days' prior written notice of termination (such term, together with the primary term, being the "Term"). The termination of the Agreement will not excuse any obligations incurred under the Agreement prior to the effective date of termination.

5. Incorporation of Agreement and Effect of Memorandum. The sole purpose of this Memorandum is to give notice of the existence of the Agreement. This Memorandum shall not modify in any manner any of the terms and conditions of the Agreement, and nothing in this Memorandum is intended to and shall not be used to interpret the Agreement. The provisions of the Agreement are hereby incorporated into this Memorandum as if set out fully herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Memorandum and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall govern and control for all purposes.

6. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning assigned such terms in the Agreement.

[Signature pages follow]

Page 2

State of Oklahoma IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Memorandum is executed by Producer and OPWS as of the date of acknowledgement of their signatures, but is effective for all purposes as of the Effective Date stated above.

PRODUCER:

OKLAHOMA ENERGY ACQUISITIONS, LP, a Texas limited partnership

By: OEM GP, LLC Its General Partner

By: ________ Name: Michael A. McCabe Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 9th day of November, 2018 by Michael A. McCabe, the Chief Financial Officer of OEM GP, LLC, General Partners of Oklahoma Energy Acquisitions, LP, a Texas limited partnership, on behalf of said limited partnership.

ş ş

8

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARIAL SEAL:

Harry Notary Public in and for the

2019 1/11/19 11:28AM 995-1002 358 Bk:2415 Pg:997 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK

SHERRI L. HARRIS Notary Public, State of Texas My Conemission Expires 09-08-2019 *

State of Texas

9-8-My Commission Expires: Commission No.: <u>4590</u>

Page 3

2019 1/11/19 11:29AM 995-1002 358 Bk:2415 Pg:998 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

OPWS:

OKLAHOMA PRODUCED WATER SOLUTIONS, LLC

a Delaware Limited Liability Company 4 h Ву: _(rai

Name: Craig N. Collins Title: Vice President and Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 9th day of November, 2018 by Craig W. Collins, the Vice President and Chief Operating Officer of Oklahoma Produced Water Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liability company.

ş ş

ş

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARIAL SEAL:



Notary Public in and for the

State of Texas

9-8-My Commission Expires Commission No.: <u>455</u>

Page 4

2019 1/11/19 11:29AM 995-1002 358 Bk:2415 Pg:1000 LORIE LEGERE-GARFIELD COUNTY CLERK State of Oklahoma

Exhibit A-1

Dedicated Area (Description)

All lands within Blaine, Canadian, Garfield, Kingfisher, Logan and Major Counties, Oklahoma

		1	[]
Sections	Township	Range	County
1 to 36	21N	7W	Garfield
1 to 36	21N	8W	Garfield
1 to 36	22N	3W	Garfield
1 to 36	22N	4W	Garfield
1 to 36 /	22N	5W	Garfield
1 to 36 🗸	22N	6W	Garfield
1 to 36	22N	7W	Garfield
1 to 36	22N .	8W	Garfield
1 to 36	23N	зw	Garfield
1 to 36	23N	4W	Garfield
1 to 36	23N	5W	Garfield
1 to 36	23N	6W	Garfield
1 to 36	23N	7W	Garfield
1 to 36	23N	8W	Garfield
1 to 36	24N	зw	Garfield
1 to 36	24N	4W	Garfield
1 to 36	24N	5W	Garfield
1 to 36	24N	6W	Garfield
1 to 36	24N	7W	Garfield
1 to 36	24N	8W	Garfield
1 to 36	15N	5W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	15N	6W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	15N	7W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	15N	8W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	15N	9W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	16N	5W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	16N	6W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	16N	7W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	16N	8W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	16N	9W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	17N	5W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	17N	6W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	17N	7W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	17N	8W	Kingfisher

.

Sections	Township	Range	County
1 to 36	17N	9W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	18N	5W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	18N	6W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	18N	7W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	18N	8W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	18N	9W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	19N	5W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	19N	6W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	19N	7W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	19N	8W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	19N	9W	Kingfisher
31 to 36	20N	5W	Kingfisher
31 to 36	20N	6W	Kingfisher
31 to 36	20N	7W	Kingfisher
31 to 36	20N	8W	Kingfisher
31 to 36	20N	9W	Kingfisher
1 to 36	15N	1E	Logan
1 to 36	15N	1W	Logan
1 to 36	15N	2W	Logan
1 to 36	15N	3W	Logan
1 to 36	15N	4W	Logan
1 to 36	16N	1E	Logan
1 to 36	16N	1W	Logan
1 to 36	16N	2W	Logan
1 to 36	16N	3W	Logan
1 to 36	16N	4W	Logan
6 to 8; 12 to 14;			
16 to 36	17N	1E	Logan
1 to 36	17N	1W	Logan
1 to 36	17N	<u>2</u> W	Logan
1 to 36	17N	3W	Logan
1 to 36	17N	4W	Logan
27 to 34	18N	1W	Logan
1 to 36	18N	2W	Logan

2

...and other properties ...

Tax Roll Inquiry

Garfield County Treasurer

Kevin Postier, Treasurer 114 W. Broadway, Room 104 Enid, OK 73701 Phone: 580-237-0246 Fax: 580-548-2460 E-Mail: kpostier@gctreasurer.org

G



Owner	Name	and	Address

CURBY-BLAKE FAMILY TRUST %BRENT BLAKE 12660 HILLCREST RD CONDO #3203 DALLAS TX 73230-0000

Taxroll Information

Tax Year :	2022
Property ID :	0000-27-22N-06W-4-100-00
Location :	4110 S 42 ND ST
School District :	R56 RURAL 56 Mills : 89.81
Type of Tax :	Real Estate
Tax ID :	233943

Legal Description and Other Information:

SE/4 27-22-6 Acres-160 sd-R56 160.00 Acres	
Assessed Valuations	Amount
	4695
Improvements	0
Net Assessed	4695

Tax Values					Amount
Base Tax					422.00
Penalty					0.00
Fees					0.00
Payments					422.00
Total Paid					428.33
Total Due					0.00
Date	Receipt	Paid With	Payment For	Amount	Paid By
01/25/2023	33303	Other	Penalty	6.33	
01/25/2023	33303	Other	Taxes	422.00	BARBARA BLAKE->814381A4-A93F-45B7-BE3A-495369

Login (build: 19462:20230831.2) © 2020 All Rights Reserved. Powered by TM Consulting, Inc.



Garfield County Treasurer

Home

Mortgage Tax Calculator

1月0

Menu

https://owaxions.com/owner_mstory/cartield:nom/tax/tear=2022ecto/tax/tear=2022ectmo=ow...

History

Browse the Taxroll File

Year	Tax Id	Туре	Owner Name	Base Tax	Fees	Penalty	Total Paid	Total Due
2022	233943	Real Estate	CURBY-BLAKE FAMILY TRUST	422.00	0.00	0.00	422.00	0.00
2021	233943	Real Estate	CURBY-BLAKE FAMILY TRUST	428.00	0.00	0.00	428.00	0.00
2020	233943	Real Estate	CURBY-BLAKE FAMILY TRUST	433.00	0.00	0.00	433.00	0.00
2019	233943	Real Estate	CURBY-BLAKE FAMILY TRUST	397.00	0.00	0.00	397.00	0.00
2018	233943	Real Estate	CURBY-BLAKE FAMILY TRUST	409.00	0.00	0.00	409.00	0.00
2017	233943	Real Estate	CURBY-BLAKE FAMILY TRUST	413.00	0.00	0.00	413.00	0.00
2016	233943	Real Estate	BLAKE, BARBARA J	415.00	0.00	0.00	415.00	0.00
			1 5					

< Back

Login (build: 19482:20230831.2) © 2020 All Rights Reserved. Powered by TM Consulting, Inc.